GAMEDAY INFORMATION

Sunday, December 15, 2024
1:25 p.m.PT/4:25 p.m.ET
SoFi Stadium (Inglewood, CA)

National TV Broadcast: FOX
Adam Amin (Play-by-Play)
Mark Sanchez (Analyst)
Kristina Pink (Reporter)

98 ROCK, Flagship Station
Gene Deckerhoff (Play-by-Play)

Dave Moore (Analyst)
T.J. Rives (Reporter)

96.1 Caliente, Spanish Radio
Carlos Bohorquez (Play-by-Play)
Martin Gramatica (Analyst)
Santiago Gramatica (Reporter)

STEERING THE SHIP: THE BUCCANEERS OFFENSE IS HUMMING AS THE CALENDAR HITS DECEMBER
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FIRST THINGS FIRST

e TheBuccaneers are 7-1(.875) in December/January
games dating back to the start of 2023 and 19-5 (.792)
dating back to the start of the 2020 season. Tampa Bay's
seven-such wins and .875 win percentage since 2023
are each tied for the best in the NFL during that span.

e Dating backto Week 4 of the 2021 season, Tampa Bay
has held at least a share of the NFC South lead in 52 of
the last 65 weeks, winning three consecutive NFC South
division titles during that span (2021-23).

e 13thall-time meeting ... Los Angeles enters with a 8-4
series advantage ... The Buccaneers have won the past
three meetings and have not suffered a road loss to the
Chargers since the 2004 season.

THE NFL'S NO.1 YARDAGE OFFENSE &
NO. 1 SGORING DEFENSE SINGE THE
TEAM'S WEEK 11 BYE

OFFENSIVE YARDS/GAME LEADERS - WEEKS 12-14

Team Yards/Game
1. TampaBay Buccaneers 438.7
2. Washington Commanders 4375
3. Atlanta Falcons 423.0
FEWEST POINTS ALLOWED PER GAME - WEEKS 12-14
Team Opp. PPG
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 14.3
2. Jacksonville Jaguars 14.5
3. Seattle Seahawks 15.0

1-OF-2 TEAMS THIS SEASON WITH 400+ YARDS OF OFFENSE AND
150+ RUSHING YARDS IN THREE CONSECUTIVE GAMES
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BUCCANEERS OFFENSE IS LIGHTING IT UP UNDER NEW OC LIAM COEN

Tampa Bay has amassed 400+ yards of offense in a game seven different times
this season - tied for the most 400-yard outings in the NFL. The Buccaneers also

rank second in 25-point games this season (nine), trailing only the Buffalo Bills (10).

MOST GAMES WITH 400+ TOTALYARDS - 2024 SEASON
Team 400-Yard Games

1t. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 7
1t. SanFrancisco 49ers 7
1t. Washington Commanders 7
4. Baltimore Ravens 6
5.  Three TeamsTied 5
MOST GAMES WITH 300+ PASS YARDS, 100+ RUSH YARDS
-2024 SEASON
Team Games
1. TampaBay Buccaneers 4
2. Detroit Lions 3
3. FourTeamsTied 2
MOST GAMES SCORING 25+ POINTS - 2024 SEASON
Team Games
1 Buffalo Bills 10
2t. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 9
2t. Cincinnati Bengals 9
4t. Baltimore Ravens 8
4t.  Detroit Lions 8
4t. Green Bay Packers 8
4t.  Washington Commanders 8
PERCENTAGE OF DRIVES ENDING IN A SCORE - 2024 SEASON
Team Score %
1. Washington Commanders 52.2%
2. BuffaloBills 50.4%
3. Detroit Lions 50.0%
4. Kansas City Chiefs 47.2%
5. Baltimore Ravens 46.8%
6. TampaBayBuccaneers 45.0%
7.  Green Bay Packers 44.9%
8. SanFrancisco 49ers 44.4%
9. Pittsburgh Steelers 43.9%
10. Cincinnati Bengals 43.2%
2

TAMPA BAY TEAM RANKINGS

3rd Down ConversionPet. 47.2% 2nd

Total Yards Per Game 3193 3
1st Downs Per Game 225 3dd
Passing Touchdowns 28 t3nd

Yards Per Rush Attempt 5.1 4th
Points Scored Per Game 2719 5th
Offensive Points Scored 212 5th
Yards Per Play 6.0 5th

MAKING UP FOR LOST TIME

o The Buccaneers are 7-3 this season
with Mike Evans active and 7-1in
games in which Evans has five-or-
more targets.

e Despite missing three games, Evans
remains tied for sixth in the NFLin
receiving touchdowns, with seven.

e Evans needs 17 receptions and 410
receiving yards in the final four games
ofthe year to keep his 1,000-yard and
60-catch streaks alive (10 consecutive seasons).

RECEIVING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS - 2024 SEASON
Player (Team) Rec.TD
1. Ja'Marr Chase (CIN)
2t. Terry McLaurin (WAS)
2t. Amon-Ra St. Brown (DET)
4t. George Kittle (SF)
4t. Nick Westbrook-lkhine (TEN)
6t. Mike Evans (TB)
6t. Seven Others Tied
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MOST RECEIVING YARDS THROUGH 11 SEASONS - NFL HISTORY

Player (Team, Seasons) Rec. Yards
1. JerryRice (SF,1985-95) 15123
2. Marvin Harrison (IND, 1996-2006) 13,697
3. Torry Holt (STL/JAC, 1999-2009) 13,382
4. JulioJones (ATL/TEN), 2011-21) 13,330
5.  Randy Moss (MIN/OAK/NE, 1998-2008) 13,201
6. Andre Johnson (HOU, 2003-2013) 12,661
7. DeAndre Hopkins (HOU, ARI, TEN, 2013-23) 12,355
8. Mike Evans (TB, 2014-24) 12,270
9. Larry Fitzgerald (ARI, 2004-14) 12,151
10. Brandon Marshall (DEN/MIA/CHI/NYJ, 2006-16) 12,061

100-YARD RECEIVING GAME LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS

Player (Team) 100-Yard Games

1. Davante Adams (NYJ) 44
2. DeAndre Hopkins (KC) 42
3t. Travis Kelce (KC) 38
3t. Keenan Allen (CHI) 38
5. Mike Evans (TB) 37
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THE RESURGENGE IN THE RUN GAME

e The Buccaneers have rushed
for100+ yards in 10-0f-13
(76.9%) games this season after
doing so in 9-0f-34 (26.5%)
games over the previous two
seasons. When rushing for100+
yards since 2022, Tampa Bay is
14-5in those contests.

e Tampa Bay currently ranks
fourth in the NFLin yards per
rush (5.1) after finishing 32nd
inthat category in each of the

BUCCANEERS RUSH OFFENSE BY YEAR
2022 | 2023 2024

YARDS 3.4 3.4 a.1

ash | (32nD) | (32nD) | (4TH)

previous two seasons. Tampa
Bay's 51rushing yards per attempt this season is the team's highest average
through 13 games in team history.

e Rookie Bucky Irving ranks fourth in the NFL in yards pertouch (6.1) amsong players
with 125+ touches this season, trailing only a trio of Pro Bowl running backs. Irving
and Rachaad White are the only running back tandem in the NFL in which both
players have three-or-more games with 100+ yards from scrimmage, and 1-of-2
duos with 800+ total yards from scrimmage each on the season.

HIGHEST YARDS PER TOUCH AVERAGE - 2024 SEASON
(Minimum 125 Offensive Touches)

Player (Team) Yards/Touch
1. Saquon Barkley (PHI) 6.4
2. Jahmyr Gibbs (DET) 6.6
3. Derrick Henry (BAL) 61
4. BuckylIrving (TB) 6.0
5. Jordan Mason (SF) 54
HIGHEST TEAM YARDS PER RUSH AVERAGE - 2024 SEASON
Team Yards/Rush
1 Baltimore Ravens 57
2. Philadelphia Eagles 52
3.  Arizona Cardinals 52
4. TampaBayBuccaneers 5.1
5. Washington Commanders 49
MOST RUSHING YARDS PER GAME - 2024 SEASON
Team Rush Yards/Game
1. Philadelphia Eagles 190.5
2. Baltimore Ravens 1791
3.  Washington Commanders 156.9
4. Detroit Lions 1511
5. Green Bay Packers 1447
6. Arizona Cardinals 1399
7. San Francisco 49ers 138.9
8. TampaBayBuccaneers 138.3
MOST YARDS AFTER CONTACT PER RUSH - 2024 SEASON
Team Yards After Contact/Rush
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 3.67
2. Green Bay Packers 3.59
3.  New England Patriots 349

MOST YARDS AFTER CONTACT PER RUSH - 2024 SEASON

Player (Team) Yards After Contact/Rush

1. TankBigsby (JAC) 4.38
2. BuckylIrving (TB) 4.34
3. Derrick Henry (BAL) 3.95
4. Zach Charbonnet (SEA) 3.86
5. TylerAllgeier (ATL) 377
6. Rachaad White (TB) 3.72
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RUSH 76.9 88.8 138.3
YARDS (32D)

jeame | (32ND) (8TH)

MOST COMBINED SCRIMMAGE YARDS FROM RUNNING BACKS

-2024 SEASON
Team Scrimmage Yards
1. Detroit Lions 2,491
2. Philadelphia Eagles 2,241
3. TampaBayBuccaneers 2,206
MOST COMBINED SCRIMMAGE TD FROM RUNNING BACKS
-2024 SEASON
Team Scrimmage TD
1. Detroit Lions 24
2. BuffaloBills 20
3. Baltimore Ravens 19
4t. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 17
4t.  Washington Commanders 17

MOST COMBINED RECEIVING YARDS FROM RUNNING BACKS

-2024 SEASON
Team Receiving Yards
1. TampaBayBuccaneers 726
2. Miami Dolphins 693
3. Detroit Lions 639
MOST COMBINED YARDS AFTER CATCH FROM RUNNING BACKS
-2024 SEASON
Team YAC
1. TampaBayBuccaneers 914
2. Miami Dolphins 716
3. Detroit Lions 701

MOST COMBINED FIRST DOWNS FROM RUNNING BACKS

-2024 SEASON
Team First Downs
1. Detroit Lions 131
2. TampaBayBuccaneers 108
3. Atlanta Falcons 103

MOST COMBINED RECEIVING FIRST DOWNS FROM
RUNNING BACKS - 2024 SEASON

Team Rec. First Downs
1. Miami Dolphins 36
2. TampaBayBuccaneers 34
3. Detroit Lions 40
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PUTTING ON A SHOW

e Entering Week 15, Baker
Mayfield has the second-
highest passer rating (101.4)

by a Tampa Bay quarterback
through the first 13 games of a
season, trailing only Tom Brady
(2021).

o Mayfield leads the NFL in
passing touchdowns (56) and

ranks second in passing yards

(7,373) since arriving in Tampa in 2023.

HIGHEST PASSER RATING THROUGH 13 GAMES - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Season) Rating
1. Tom Brady (2021) 104.2
2. Baker Mayfield (2024) 101.3
3. Ryan Fitzpatrick (2018) 1004

PASSING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS - 2024 SEASON

Player (Team) Pass TD
1. Joe Burrow (CIN) 30
2. LamarJackson (BAL) 29
3t. Baker Mayfield (TB) 28
3t. Sam Darnold (MIN) 28

PASSING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS - SINCE 2023

Player (Team) Pass TD
1. Baker Mayfield (TB) 56
2. Jared Goff (DET) 55
3t. LamarJackson (BAL) 53
3t. Jordan Love (GB) 53

PASSING YARDS LEADERS - SINCE 2023

Player (Team) Yards
1. Jared Goff (DET) 7,840
2. Baker Mayfield (TB) 7373
3. Patrick Mahomes (KC) 7372
4. Josh Allen (BUF) 7,339
5. Brock Purdy (SF) 7312

MOST GAMES WITH 300+ PASSING YARDS - 2024 SEASON

Player (Team) Games
1. Joe Burrow (CIN) 5
2t. Baker Mayfield (TB) 4
2t. Geno Smith (SEA)/Tua Tagovailoa (MIA) 4

MOST GAMES WITH 3+ PASSING TOUCHDOWNS - 2024 SEASON

Player (Team) Games
1t. Baker Mayfield (TB) 6
1t.  Joe Burrow (CIN) 6
3. Three Players Tied 4

MOST GAMES WITH 90.0+ PASSER RATING - 2024 SEASON

Player (Team) Games
1. LamarJackson (BAL) 1
2t. Sam Darnold (MIN) 1
2t. Justin Herbert (LAC) 1
4t. Baker Mayfield (TB) 10
4t. Joe Burrow (CIN) 10
4t. Jared Goff (DET) 10
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LET'S TALK ABOUT TRISTAN

o Per Pro Football Focus
statistics, Wirfs has allowed
just one quarterback hit and
zero sacks across 472 pass-
blocking snaps measured this
season.

o Across 445 pass-blocking
snaps per NextGen Stats, Tristan
Wirfs has limited opponents to
just 20 quarterback pressures
and 1.5 sacks.

PRO FOOTBALL FOCUS PASS-BLOCKING GRADES - 2024 SEASON
(Among Qualified Offensive Tackles)

Player (Team) Pass Block Grade

1. Tristan Wirfs (TB) 93.0
2. Jordan Mailata (PHI) o1.1
3. Rashawn Slater (LAC) 90.2
4. Garett Bolles (DEN) 887
5. Laremy Tunsil (HOU) 88.6

PRO FOOTBALLFOCUS OFFENSIVE GRADES - 2024 SEASON
(Among Offensive Tackles with 700+ Offensive Snaps)

Player (Team) Offensive Grade

1. Rashawn Slater (LAC) 914
2. PeneiSewell (DET) 88.5
3. LaneJohnson (PHI) 861
4. ZachTom (GB) 851
5. Tristan Wirfs (TB) 85.0
LOWEST QB PRESSURE % AMONG TACKLES - 2024 SEASON
(Per NextGen Stats - Min. 300 Pass-Blocking Snaps)
Player (Team) QBP %
1. Tristan Wirfs (TB) 4.5%
2. Garrett Bolles (DEN) 5.0%
3. Spencer Brown (BUF) 51%
4, Terron Armstead (MIA) 51%
5. Taylor Moton (CAR) 5.8%

LOWEST QB PRESSURE % AMONG TACKLES IN 1-ON-1 SITUATIONS
-2024 SEASON
(Per NextGen Stats - Min. 300 Pass-Blocking Snaps)

Player (Team) 1-on-1QBP %

1. Tristan Wirfs (TB) 5.0%
2. Spencer Brown (BUF) 5.3%
3. Garrett Bolles (DEN) 5.4%
4, Terron Armstead (MIA) 5.8%
5. Taylor Moton (CAR) 6.1%
FEWEST SACKS ALLOWED - 2024 SEASON
(Per Pro Football Focus, Minimum 425 Pass-Blocking Snaps)
Player (Team) Sacks
1t. Tristan Wirfs (TB) o
1t.  Penei Sewell (DET) 0
1t.  Ronnie Stanley (BAL) 0
FEWEST QB HITS ALLOWED - 2024 SEASON
(Per Pro Football Focus, Minimum 400 Pass-Blocking Snaps)
Player (Team) QB Hits
1. Brian O'Neill (MIN) 0
2t. Tristan Wirfs (TB) 1
2t. Three OthersTied 1
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NEXT MAN UP: TAMPA BAY'S DEFENSE FIGHTING THROUGH ADVERSITY

LAUVONTE DAVID: A GENERATIONAL TALENT

FUMBLE RECOVERY LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS

Player (Team) FR
1. Lavonte David (TB) 19
2t. Calais Campbell (MIA) 13
2t.  Khalil Mack (LAC) 13

FORCED FUMBLE LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS

Player (Team) FF
1t.  Khalil Mack (LAC) 32
1t T.J.Watt (PIT) 32
3. Lavonte David (TB) 31

INTERCEPTION LEADERS AMONG LINEBACKERS -ACTIVE PLAYERS

Player (Team) INT
1t. Lavonte David (TB) 13
1t.  Jordan Hicks (CLE) 13
1t. BobbyWagner (WAS) 13

TAKEAWAY LEADERS AMONG LINEBACKERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS

Player (Team) TA
1. Lavonte David (TB) 32
2. BobbyWagner (WAS) 25
3. Jordan Hicks (CLE) 24

TACKLE LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS

Player (Team) Tackles
1 Bobby Wagner (WAS) 1,804
2. Lavonte David (TB) 1,570
3. Demario Davis (NO) 1,331

SOLO TACKLE LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS

Player (Team) Solo Tackles

1. Lavonte David (TB) 1,090
2. BobbyWagner (WAS) 1,054
3. Demario Davis (NO) 848
TACKLE FOR LOSS LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS
Player (Team) TFL
1 Calais Campbell (MIA) 184
2. Von Miller (BUF) 169
3. Lavonte David (TB) 166
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STEPPING UP THE PRESSURE

After recording just 2.0 sacks through the first three weeks of the 2024 season,
the Buccaneers pass rush has generated a huge turnaround, ranking tied for
second in the NFL in sacks (33) since Week 4. Tampa Bay has recorded 4.0+
sacks in a game five times this season, which ranks tied for fourth in the NFL.

TEAM SACK LEADERS - SINCE WEEK 4

Team Sacks
1 Denver Broncos 36.0
2t. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 33.0
2t. Philadelphia Eagles 33.0
4t. Baltimore Ravens 31.0
4t. Los Angeles Chargers 31.0

A FORCE ON THE INTERIOR

e Defensive tackle Calijah
Kancey and nose tackle Vita
Vea are tied forthe team lead in
sacks, with 6.0. They are 1-of-2
interior duos in the NFLwith
5.0+ sacks each, joining the Los
Angeles Rams duo of Braden
Fiske and Kobie Turner.

e Kancey missed the first five
weeks of the season, but has
5.0 sacks over the previous
five games, tying for seventh
in the NFL in sacks per game since Week 9 (1.00).

SACKLEADERS AMONG PLAYERS WITH < 350 DEFENSIVE SNAPS

Player (Team) Sacks
1 Aidan Hutchinson (DET) 75
2. Calijah Kancey (TB) 6.0
3t.  Jonah Elliss (DEN) 5.0
3t. Deatrich Wise (NE) 50

QB HITLEADERS AMONG PLAYERS WITH < 350 DEFENSIVE SNAPS

Player (Team) QBH
1. Aidan Hutchinson (DET) 17
2. CarlLawson (DAL) 13
3t. Calijah Kancey (TB) 12
3t.  Alex Highsmith (PIT)/Tavius Robinson (BAL) 12

SACKLEADERS AMONG NOSE TACKLES - 2024 SEASON
(Position Designations based on StatsPass records)

Player (Team) Sacks
1. VitaVea(TB) 6.0
2. Alim McNeill (DET) 35
3. Jarran Reed (SEA) 25

SACK RATE LEADERS AMONG DEFENSIVE TACKLES/NOSE
TACKLES - 2024 SEASON
(Per NextGen Stats, Minimum 400 Defensive Snaps)

Player (Team) Sack %
1 Dexter Lawrence (NYG) 2.9%
2. Cameron Heyward (PIT) 2.4%
3. BryanBrese (NO) 2.2%
4. Leonard Williams (SEA) 21%
5. Zach Sieler (MIA) 2.0%
6. VitaVea(TB) 1.8%



Buccaneers kicker Chase McLaughlin made a franchise record-setting

30 consecutive regular season field goals from 10/26/23 to 10/21/24. Last
season, McLaughlin was 29-0f-31 on field goal attempts and 33-0f-33 on extra
point attempts, setting a new franchise single-season record for field goal
percentage (93.5%).

MOST 50+ YARD FIELD GOALS MADE - FRANCHISE HISTORY

Player 50+ FGM
1 Connor Barth 15
2. Chase McLaughlin 14
3. Martin Gramatica 12

Since joining the Buccaneers in 2023, McLaughlin ranks fifth in the NFL
in field goal percentage (92.6%), connecting on 50-0f-54 attempits.
McLaughlin has not missed a field goal attempt inside of 55 yards this

season.
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE FROM 50+ YARDS - ALL-TIME FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE LEADERS - SINCE 2023
(Minimum 25 Field Goal Attempts of 50+ Yards) (Minimum 25 Field Goal Attempts)

Player (Team) FG% (FGM-FGA) Player (Team) FG%
1. Chris Boswell (PIT) 82.0% (41-0f-50) 1. Nick Folk (TEN) 96.2%
2. Chase McLaughlin (TB) 81.6% (31-0f-38) 2. Cameron Dicker (LAC) 93.7%
3. Ka'imi Fairbairn (HOU) 74.5% (42-0f-56) 3. Chris Boswell (PIT) 92.9%
4.  Matt Prater (ARI) 75.0% (81-0f-108) 4.  Harrison Butker (KC) 92.7%
5. Stephen Gostkowski 74.4% (32-0f-43) 5. Chase McLaughlin (TB) 92.6%

TURKEY TIME WITH THE O-LINE

On Tuesday, November 26, the Tampa Bay Buccaneers offensive line and
Publix Super Markets continued an annual tradition with the 18th annual
Turkey Time with the O-Line, supported by Publix. Buccaneers offensive
linemen Graham Barton, Ben Bredeson, Luke Goedeke, Luke Haggard,
Robert Hainsey, Elijah Klein, Cody Mauch, Lorenz Metz, Royce Newman,
Raigwon O'Neal, Justin Skule and Tristan Wirfs distributed over 1,000

full Thanksgiving meals funded by the offensive line and Offensive Line
Coach Kevin Carberry and Assistant Offensive Line Coach Brian Picucci.

On Tuesday, families who have been pre-selected by United Way
Suncoast, Hillsborough County Public Schools and local nonprofit
organizations received a full meal purchased by the Buccaneers’ offensive
line, with contributions from Publix and TECO Peoples Gas. The meals
included one 12-16 pound turkey, stuffing, gravy, au gratin potatoes,
cranberry sauce, green beans, corn, Hawaiian sweet rolls, and pumpkin
pie. The families also received a reusable shopping bag, foil pan roaster,
and a $10 Publix gift card.

Tuesday's event continues an annual tradition launched in 2007 by the
Buccaneers offensive line to make an impact in the Tampa Bay community
throughout the holiday season. Following this year’s distribution, the
annual effort will have provided more than 14,500 underserved families
with Thanksgiving meals.
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RUNNING BACK BUCKY IRVING

Player (Team) MTF
1. BuckyIrving (TB) 50
2. Tyrone Tracy Jr.(NYG) 27
3. Ray Davis (BUF) 22

RUSHING YARDS LEADERS - 2024 ROOKIE CLASS

Player (Team) Rush Yards
1. BuckylIrving (TB) 735
2. Tyrone Tracy Jr.(NYG) 664
3. Jayden Daniels (WAS) 590
4, Caleb Williams (CHI) 405
5. Drake Maye (NE) 345
HIGHEST 4TH QUARTER YARDS PER RUSH - 2024 SEASON
Player (Team) 4Q Rush Avg.
1. Bucky Irving (TB) 8.1
2. Saquon Barkley (PHI) 71
3. LamarJackson (BAL) 6.1

MISSED TACKLES
FORGED - MOST
AMONG ROOKIES

36.5% FORGED MISSED TACKLE
PERCENTAGE - 3RD IN THE NFL

FORCED MISSED TACKLE PERCENTAGE LEADERS - 2024 SEASON

(Minimum 100 Rushing Attempts)

Player (Team) FMT%
1. Jordan Mason (SF) 37.3%
2. Kenneth Walker (SEA) 36.6%
3. BuckylIrving (TB) 36.5%
4. Tank Bigsby (JAC) 35.8%
5. De'Von Achane (MIA) 32.2%

SCRIMMAGE YARDS LEADERS - 2024 ROOKIE CLASS

Player (Team)

Scrimmage Yards

1. BuckyIrving (TB) 1,035
2. Brock Bowers (LV) 947
3. BrianThomas Jr.(JAC) 881
4. Tyrone Tracy Jr.(NYG) 880
5. Malik Nabers (NYG) 821
RUSHING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS - 2024 ROOKIE CLASS
Player (Team) RushTD
1t. Bucky Irving (TB) 6
1t. Jayden Daniels (WAS) 6
3. Tyrone Tracy Jr.(NYG) 5
4t. Isaac Guerendo (SF) 4
4t. Bo Nix (DEN) 4

CENTER GRAHAM BARTON

(Minimum 250 Pass-Blocking Snaps - Per NextGen Stats)
Player (Team) Sacks Allowed

1. Beaux Limmer (LAR) 1.0
2. Dominick Puni (SF) 1.0
3t. Graham Barton (TB) 2.0
4t. Zach Frazier (PIT) 25
4t. Jackson Powers-Johnson (LV) 25

OUTSIDE LINEBAGKER GHRIS BRASWELL

Player (Team) QB Hits
1. Jared Verse (LAR) 17
2. Laiatu Latu (IND) 12
3. Chop Robinson (MIA) 8
4. Chris BraswellJr.(TB) 7
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DEFENSIVE BACK TYKEE SMITH

FORCED FUMBLE LEADERS - 2024 ROOKIE CLASS

Player (Team) FF
1t. Tykee Smith (TB) 3
1t. Laiatu Latu (IND) 3
3. Five Players Tied 2
PLAYERS WITH 3+ FORGED FUMBLES AND
2+ INTERCEPTIONS IN 2024
TYKEEE SMITH
7 JESSIE BATES il
(CS5) FRED WARNER
7



2024 REGULAR SEASON COMPARISON
LAVONTE DAVID
BUCCANEERS ' CHARGERS |

3 Career Gamesvs. LAC

27 Tackles

TOTAL OFFENSE

24 Solo Tackles

RUSH OFFENSE
3 Passes Defensed

2 Tackles For Loss PASS OFFENSE

1Interception TOTAL DEFENSE

1Defensive Touchdown RUSH DEFENSE

PASS DEFENSE

POINTS SCORED

POINTS
ALLOWED

SACKS

SACKS
ALLOWED

TURNOVER
MARGIN

Bucky Irving (735) RUSHING YARDS J.K.Dobbins (766)
Bucky Irving (6) RUSHING TDS J.K.Dobbins (8)
Baker Mayfield (014)  WTTTITTTY T  Justin Herbert (98.4)
Bakit',\f?: Iﬂ%ﬁ,’_gzg) PASSING YARDS Justin Herbert (2,764)
Ba;fserr d“?:¥::|r?1 éng) PASSING TDS Justin Herbert (14)
Cade Otton (57) RECEPTIONS Ladd McConkey (58)
Mike Evans (590) RECEIVING YARDS Ladd McConkey (815)
L6t nthe NFL Receing Tos et
Lavonte David (92) TACKLES et
C@:E:{‘/::gg;’/ SACKS Tuli Tuipulotu (7.5)
Sl evcenos [
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MIKE EVANS

Needs 1 game played to surpass Pro Football Hall of Famer
John Lynch (164) for the seventh-most games played in team
history.

Needs 18 receiving yards to surpass Jimmy Smith (12,287) for
the 26th-most receiving yards in league history.

Needs 22 receiving yards to surpass Antonio Brown (12,291)
forthe 25th-most receiving yards in league history.

Needs 4 receptions to surpass Roddy White (808) for the
40th-most receptions in NFL history.

Needs 3 total touchdowns to tie Pro Football Hall of Famers
Tim Brown and Don Hutson (105) for the 21st-most total
touchdowns in NFL history.

BAKER MAYFIELD

e Needs1passing touchdown to surpass himself (28 in 2023) and
Jameis Winston (28 in 2016) for sole possesion of the fourth-most
single season passing touchdowns in team history.

e Needs1rushing touchdown to tie Doug Williams (4, twice, 1980 and
1981) and Josh Freeman (4, 2011) for the fourth-most single season
rushing touchdowns by a quarterback in team history.

¢ Needs 3 passing touchdowns to tie Tom Brady (7 in 2020) for the
second-most games in a season with 3+ passing touchdowns in

franchise history.

¢ Needs 3 total touchdowns to tie Jameis Winston (34 in 2019) for the
third-most single season offensive touchdowns in franchise history.

e Needs 5 passing touchdowns to tie Jameis Winston (33 in 2019) for
the third-most single season passing touchdowns in team history.

e Needs 5 passing touchdowns to tie Steve DeBerg (61from 1984-87,
1993) for the eighth-most passing touchdowns in franchise history.
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GADE OTTON

Needs 1reception to surpass Cameron Brate (57 in 2016) for the fifth-
most single season receptions by a tight end in franchise history.

Needs 6 receptions to surpass Jackie Harris (62 in 1995) for the fourth-
most single season receptions by a tight end in franchise history.

Needs 10 receptions to surpass Kellen Winslow (66 in 2010) for the
third-most single season receptions by a tight end in franchise history.

Needs 4 receiving yards to surpass Rob Gronkowski (1,425) for the
eighth-most receiving yards by a tight end in team history.

RAGHAAD WHITE

Needs 2 total touchdowns to tie Leonard Fournette and Reggie Cobb
(22) for the seventh-most touchdowns from scrimmage by a running

back in franchise history.

Needs 30 receiving yards to surpass Charles Sims (1,190) for the
sixth-most receiving yards by a running back in franchise history.

10

BUGKY IRVING

Needs 1 rushing touchdown to tie Errict Rhett and Lars Tate (7) for the
second-most rushing touchdowns by a rookie running back in team
history.

Needs 17 yards from scrimmage to surpass Mike Evans (1,051in 2014)
for the sixth-most yards from scrimmage by a rookie in team history.

Needs 96 yards from scrimmage to surpass Errict Rhett (1130) for the
fifth-most yards from scrimmage by a rookie in team history.
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PRO BOWL BUCCANEERS

Mike Evans (5)..........coevvvevevcrnnnns 2016, 2018, 2019, 2021,2023
Tristan Wirfs (3) ..., 2021,2022,2023
Lavonte David (1) ... 2015
Chris GOAWIN (1) ... 2019
Baker Mayfield (1) ... seeseenens 2023
ViItaVEA (1) ... 2021
Antoine Winfield Jr. (1).......r e 2021
ALL-PRO BUGCANEERS
Lavonte David (3)..................... 2013 (1st), 2016 (2nd), 2020 (2nd)
Mike EVans (2).........cccovvvvennevenenensneesnenns 2016 (2nd), 2023 (2nd)
Tristan Wirfs (2) ... 2021 (1st), 2022 (2nd)
Chris GodWin (1) ... 2019 (2nd)
Antoine Winfield Jr. (1).......vveinveveneeve e 2023 (1st)

(@10 [S1S) S LB, Lavonte David, 34, Born 1/23/90
(01U] pToTCTS) (R RB Bucky Irving, 21, Born 8/19/02
TallEST .ot ssssssssssasssseees OLB Anthony Nelson, 6'7
SHOMEST..... s S Antoine Winfield Jr.,5'9
HEAVIEST......oorsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasssses DLVitaVea, 347 Ibs
(7o | ] (1S SO CB Tyrek Funderburk, 185 Ibs
MOSt SEASONS @S @ BUCCANEET........cerrinssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssss
.................................................................................. LB Lavonte David, 13th season
Most NFL Seasons.....siinns LB Lavonte David, 13th season
Most Games Played........min. LB Lavonte David, 194
Most Games Started......n. LB Lavonte David, 194
TOLAl ROOKIES ..oovorrsrissmssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssassssess 8
Players with 5+ Years Of EXPENHENCE ... cenressnsssssmsssssssssssssssassssesss 16
Players with 10+ Years Of EXPENENCE ....cessmssssmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 3
FIRST ROUND PEDIGREE

Rnd (Pick) Player Team

1(7) Mike Evans Tampa Bay 2014
1(1) Baker Mayfield Cleveland 2018
1(12) Vita Vea Tampa Bay 2018
1(13) Tristan Wirfs Tampa Bay 2020
1(32) Joe Tryon-Shoyinka Tampa Bay 2021
1(19) Calijah Kancey Tampa Bay 2023
1(26) Graham Barton Tampa Bay 2024
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CAREER HIGHLIGHTS

Named 2014 Assistant Coach of the Year by the Pro Football
Writers Association and the Associated Press

Was the architect of Tampa Bay's Super Bowl LV-winning
defense during the 2020 NFL season.

His defenses have finished top five in fewest yards per play five
times (2013, 2015, 2019, 2020, 2021).

With a heavy emphasis on stopping the run, Bowles' defenses
have led the NFL in fewest rushing yards allowed per game
three times (2014, 2019, 2020).

25 different players have earned Pro Bowl selections with Bowles
as their position coach, defensive coordinator or head coach.

Played eight NFL seasons as a defensive back for Washington
(1986-1990, 1992-93) and the San Francisco 49ers (1991).

Started 12 games and contributed four interceptions for a
Washington team that won Super Bow! XXII.

BUGCANEERS HIGHLIGHTS

The first head coach in franchise history to secure a playoff spot
in each of his first two seasons in Tampa Bay.

1-of-2 head coaches in franchise history (Jon Gruden) towin a
division title in their first year as head coach, and the only to win
in each of his first two seasons.

Executed a historic defensive performance in Super Bowl LV, in
which the Buccaneers held the Kansas City Chiefs to just nine
points and without a touchdown.

Has coached eight different Buccaneers to Pro Bowl selections:
Shaquil Barrett (2019, 2021), Mike Evans (2023), Baker Mayfield
(2023), Jason Pierre-Paul (2020), Vita Vea (2021), Devin White
(2021), Antoine Winfield Jr. (2021) and Tristan Wirfs (2022-23).

Led the NFL's top run defense in back-to-back seasons from
2019-20.

BY THE NUMBERS

25th yearin the NFL
7th years as a head coach
3rd year as Buccaneers head coach

50-64 (.439) All-Time Record
1-2 ((.333) All-Time Playoff Record

24-23 (.511) Record as Tampa Bay Head Coach
1-2 (.333) Playoff Record with Tampa Bay

O-1Record vs. Los Angeles Chargers
0-0 Record vs. Jim Harbaugh

THE JOURNEY

2022-
2019-21

2015-18

2013-14

2012

20M
2008-11

2005-07

2004
2001-03

2000

1998-99

1997

1995-96

1992-93

1991

1986-90

1982-85

Head Coach
Defensive Coordinator

Head Coach

Defensive Coordinator

Secondary/Interim
Defensive Coordinator

Interim Head Coach
Asst.Head Coach/Secondary

Defensive Backs

Secondary
Nickel Package

Defensive Backs

Defensive Coordinator/DBs

Defensive Coordinator/Secondary

College Scouting Assistant

Player

Player

Player

Player
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2024 TAMPA BRY BUGGANEERS COACHING STAFF

Todd Bowles
Head Coach

Liam Coen
Offensive
Coordinator

Larry Foote
Pass Game Coord./
Inside Linebackers

Thomas McGaughey
Special Teams
Coordinator

Kacy Rodgers
Run Game Coord./
Defensive Line

Tim Atkins
Assistant
Secondary

Kevin Carberry George Edwards Sarah Evans Joey Fitzgerald Josh Grizzard Rashad Johnson
Offensive Line Outside Senior Manager of Defensive Quality Pass Game Assistant
Linebackers Coaching Operations Control Coordinator Secondary
Jeff Kastl Thaddeus Lewis Bryan McClendon Tom Moore Justin Peele Skip Peete
Offensive Quality Quarterbacks Wide Receivers Senior Offensive Tight Ends Running Backs
Control Assistant
Brian Picucci Nick Rapone Kevin Ross Jordan Somerville Keith Tandy John Van Dam
Assistant Safeties Cornerbacks Assistant Assistant Tight Ends
Offensive Line Quarterbacks Special Teams

GAMEDAY LOCATION KEY
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PWFA ALL-ROOKIE
SELECTIONS DRAFTED BY
LICHT FOR TAMPA BAY

PRO BOWL BUCCANEERS
9 DRAFTED BY LICHT

SELECTED TO PRO BOWL
WITH TAMPA BRY

B PLAYERS ACQUIRED BY LIGHT

DEVELOPING THROUGH THE DRAFT

NOTABLE DRAFT SELEGTIONS

Mike Evans

2014 (Round 1,No.7 Overall

Ali Marpet

2015 (Round 2, No. 61Overall

Vita Vea

Tristan Wirfs

2018 (Round 1,No.12 Overall

Antoine Winfield Jr.
Calijah Kancey

2020 (Round 2, No.45 Overall

2023 (Round1,No.19 Overall

Graham Barton

)
)
)
2020 (Round 1,No.13 Overall)
)
)
)

2024 (Round 1, No. 26 Overall

Kwon Alexander.

Mastering the Mid-Rounds
2015 (Round 4, No.124 Overall

Chris Godwin

2017 (Round 3, No. 84 Overall

Jordan Whitehead

2018 (Round 4, No. 117 Overall

Jamel Dean

2019 (Round 3, No. 94 Overall

Cade Otton

2022 (Round 4, No.106 Overall

Anthony Nelson

Rachaad White

2021(Round 3, No. 91 Overall

Yaya Diaby

2023 (Round 3, No. 82 Overall

2024 (Round 3, No. 89 Overall

Tykee Smith
Bucky Irving

)
)
)
)
)
2019 (Round 4, No.107 Overall)
)
)
)
)

2024 (Round 4, No.125 Overall

MAKING THE MOST OF THE MARKET

NOTABLE FREE AGENT/TRADE ACQUISITIONS

Jason Pierre-Paul

RyanJensen..............
Shaquil Barrett..........
Ndamukong Suh.....
Tom Brady......cceveeeenee
Rob GronkowskKi ...
Leonard Fournette
Baker Mayfield..........
Chase McLaughlin
Jordan Whitehead

14

................................................................................. 2018 (Trade)
...................................................................... 2018 (Free Agent)
...................................................................... 2019 (Free Agent)
...................................................................... 2019 (Free Agent)
.................................................................... 2020 (Free Agent)
................................................................................ 2020 (Trade)
...................................................................... 2020 (Free Agent)

.................................................................... 2023 (Free Agent)
...................................................................... 2023 (Free Agent)
...................................................................... 2024 (Free Agent)
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THE NFL'S LONGEST-TENURED TRADITIONAL GMs

General Manager (Team) Seasons
1. Mickey Loomis (NO) 22
2.John Schneider (SEA) 14
3. Howie Roseman (PHI) 14
4. Les Snead (LAR) 12
5.Jason Licht (TB) 10
MOST TOTAL WINS SINCE 2020
Team Wins
1. Kansas City Chiefs 4
2. Buffalo Bills 63
3t. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 54
3t. Green Bay Packers 54
5.San Francisco 49ers 53
2023 - MOST SNAPS PLAYED BY ROOKIES
Team Rookie Snaps
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 5,660
2. Green Bay Packers 5,676
3.Los Angeles Rams 5,531
4. Arizona Cardinals 5,492
5. Seattle Seahawks 5151
2024 - MOST SNAPS PLAYED BY ROOKIES
Team Rookie Snaps
1. Los Angeles Rams 4,387
2.Washington Commanders 3,734
3. New York Giants 3,546
4. Las Vegas Raiders 3,488
5.Tennessee Titans 2,878
6. San Francisco 49ers 2,685
7. Dallas Cowboys 2,662
8. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2,622

SUSTAINED SUCGESS

Dating back to Week 4 of the 2021 season, Tampa Bay
has held at least a share of the NFC South lead in 52 of
the last 65 weeks, winning three consecutive NFC South
division titles in that span (2021-23).

The Buccaneers are the only NFC team to reach the
playoffs in each of the past four seasons (2020-23), and
the club’s six playoff wins are tied for most in the NFC
and second-most in the NFL.

43 of 53 players on Tampa Bay's opening day roster
were homegrown players, meaning 81.1% of the team's
roster was either drafted by the Buccaneers or originally
signed as undrafted free agents by Tampa Bay.

Percentage of Draft Selections on the current 53-man
roster dating back to...

-2024..100% (7-of-7)

-2023..100% (15-0f-15)

-2022...91.3% (21-0f-23)
-2021...83.3% (25-0f-30)
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Since 2014, when Jason Licht took over as general manager, the
Buccaneers lead the NFL in most snaps played and games started by
ateam’s own 1st-5th round draft picks during that span.

MOST TOTAL SNAPS PLAYED BY A TEAM'S OWN 1ST-5TH ROUND PICKS SINCE 2014

Team

Snaps
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 128,112
2. Dallas Cowboys 119,951
3. Atlanta Falcons 115,364

MOST TOTAL GAMES STARTED BY A TEAM'S OWN 1ST-5TH ROUND PICKS SINCE 2014

Team

Games Started
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 1,810
2. Dallas Cowboys 1,747
3. Atlanta Falcons 1,608

BUILDING A CORE

Key Draft Picks (Year, Round)

Mike Evans (2014, 1)
Donovan Smith (2015, 2)
Ali Marpet (2015, 2)
Chris Godwin (2017, 3)
Vita Vea (2018, 1)
Ronald Jones 11 (2018, 2)
Carlton Davis Ill (2018, 2)
Alex Cappa (2018, 3)
Jordan Whitehead (2018, 4)
Devin White (2019, 1)
Sean Murphy-Bunting (2019, 2)
Jamel Dean (2019, 3)
Mike Edwards (2019, 3)
Anthony Nelson (2019, 4)
Scotty Miller (2019, 6)
Tristan Wirfs (2020, 1)

RED - ON 2024 ROSTER

Antoine Winfield Jr. (2020, 2)

Joe Tryon-Shoyinka (2021, 1)
Robert Hainsey (2021, 3)
K.J. Britt (2021, 5)
Logan Hall (2022, 2)
Luke Goedeke (2022, 2)
Rachaad White (2022, 3)
Cade Otton (2022, 4)
Calijah Kancey (2023,1)
Cody Mauch (2023, 2)
Yaya Diaby (2023, 3)
Graham Barton (2024, 1)
Chris Braswell Jr. (2024, 2)
Tykee Smith (2024, 3)
Jalen McMillan (2024, 3)
Bucky Irving (2024, 4)

BOLD - PRO BOWL PLAYER



16

WEEK 15 US. LOS ANGELES CHARGERS



A TICKET TO CANTON

ALL-TIME RECEIVING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS

PLAYERS WITH 11,000+ RECEIVING YARDS AND 90+ TOUCHDOWNS NFL HISTORY

THROUGH FIRST 10 SEASONS

1.JerryRice
2.Randy Moss.

3.Terrell Owens 153

Player Yards Touchdowns 4.Cris Carter... 130

Mike Evans 11,680 94 5. Marvm.Harrlson 128

Marvin Harrison 12,331 10 6. Larry Fitzgerald 121

Randy Moss 12193 124 7.Antonio Gates 16

Jerry Rice 13,275 131 8.Tony Gonzalez 1M1

9. Mike Evans 101

10t. Tim Brown 100

10t. Steve Largent 100

PLAYERS WITH 10,000+ RECEIVING YARDS AND 80+ TOUCHDOWNS 12t Davante Adams 09
.Don Hutson

THROUGH FIRST NINE SEASONS 14.Rob Gronkowski %

15.Isaac Bruce 91

MOST RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS - FIRST 11 SEASONS

Player Yards Touchdowns
Mike Evans 10,425 81 Player (Seasons) Rec.TD
Mar\{ln Harrison 11,185 98 1. Jerry Rice (SF,1985-95) 146
Calvin Johnson 1,619 83 2. Randy Moss (MIN/OAK/NE, 1998-2008) 135
Randy Moss 10,700 101 3. Marvin Harrison (IND, 1996-2006) 122
Jerry Rice nrre ns 4. Terrell Owens (SF/PHI/DAL, 1996-2006) 14
5. Mike Evans (TB, 2014-24) 101
MOST CAREER 1,000-YARD RECEIVING SEASONS 6. Davante Adams (GB/LV/NYJ, 2014-24) 99
Player Seasons Tt. Larry Fitzgerald (ARI, 2004-14) 89
T Jerry Rice ” 7t. Cris Carter (PHI/MIN, 1987-97) 89
ét. Mike Evans 10 9t. Antonio Gates (SD, 2003-13) 87
ot Randy Moss 10 9t. Steve Largent (SEA, 1976-86) 87
4t. Tim Brown 9
4t. Larry Fitzgerald 9 MUSI K NG YARDS - FIRST 11 SEASONS
4t. Terrell Owens 9 Player (Seasons)
4t Jimmy Smith ° 1. Jerry Rice (SF, 1985-95)
2. Marvin Harrison (IND, 1996-2006)
LONGEST STREAKS OF 1,000-YARD RECEIVING SEASONS 3. Torry Holt (STL/JAC, 1999-2009)
4. JulioJones (ATL/TEN, 2011-21)
Player (Seasons) Streak 5. Randy Moss (MIN/OAK/NE, 1998-2008)
1. Jerry Rice (1986-1996) n 6. Andre Johnson (HOU, 2003-2013)
2. Mike Evans (2014-2023) 10 7. DeAndre Hopkins (HOU/ARI/TEN, 2013-23)
3. Tim Brown (1993-2001) 9 8. Mike Evans (TB, 2014-24)
4t Cris Carter (1993-2000) 8 9. Larry Fitzgerald (ARI, 2004-14)
4t Marvin Harrison (1999-2006) 8 10. Brandon Marshall (DEN/MIA/CHI/NYJ, 2006-16)
4t. Torry Holt (2000-2007) 8
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THE ONLY RECEIVER IN
I nl: NFL HISTORY WITH 1,000+
RECEIVING YARDS IN EACH
OF HIS FIRST 10 SEASONS,
MIKE sureassin nawL o Famen
EUANS  RANDYMOSS (6 SEASONS)

CAREER RECEIVING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAVERS

Player (Current Team) TD
1. Mike Evans (TB) 101
2. Davante Adams (LV) 99
3. DeAndre Hopkins (KC) 83
4, Tyreek Hill (MIA) 81
5. Travis Kelce (KC) 76

GAREER RECEIVING YARDS LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAVERS

Player (Current Team) Yards
1. DeAndre Hopkins (KC) 12,885
2. Mike Evans (TB) 12,270
3. Travis Kelce (KC) 12,010
4. Davante Adams (NYJ) 11,443
5. KeenanAllen (CHI) 11,001

CAREER YARDS/RECEPTION - ACTIVE PLAVERS

(minimum 300 receptions)

Player (Current Team) Y/R
1. AJ.Brown (PHI) 15.9
2. Mike Williams (PIT) 15.5
3. Mike Evans (TB) 15.2
4,  Justin Jefferson (MIN) 151
5. Deebo Samuel (SF) 14.5

150-YARD RECEIVING GAMES - ACTIVE PLAYERS

Player (Team) Games
1. Tyreek Hill (MIA) 16
2. Mike Evans (TB) 13
3. Justin Jefferson (MIN) 1
100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES - ACTIVE PLAYERS
Player (Team) Games
1. Davante Adams (NYJ) 44
2. DeAndre Hopkins (KC) 42
3t. Keenan Allen (CHI) 38
3t. Travis Kelce (KC) 38
5. Mike Evans (TB) 37
6. Stefon Diggs (HOU) 36
7t. Amari Cooper (BUF) 35
Tt. Tyreek Hill (MIA) 35
9. CooperKupp (LAR) 34
10. Justin Jefferson (MIN) 33
18

MULTI-RECEIVING TOUCHDOWN GAMES - NFL HISTORY

Player Games
1. JerryRice 44
2. Randy Moss 36
3. Terrell Owens 32
4t. Marvin Harrison 29
4t. Cris Carter 29
6. Davante Adams 23
7. Mike Evans 22
CONSECUTIVE 60-CATCH SERSONS TO BEGIN A CAREER
Player Streak
1. Mike Evans 10
2. Andre Johnson 8
3t. AJ.Green 7
3t. KeyshawnJohnson 7
3t. Jarvis Landry 7

RECEIVING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS - 2024 SERSON

Player (Team) Rec.TD
1. Ja'Marr Chase (CIN) 15
2t. Terry McLaurin (WAS)

2t. Amon-Ra St. Brown (DET)
4t. George Kittle (SF)

4t. Nick Westbook-lkhine (TEN)
6t. Mike Evans (TB)

6t. Jordan Addison (MIN)

6t. Mark Andrews (BAL)

6t. Marvin Harrison Jr. (ARI)

6t. Justin Jefferson (MIN)

6t. Quentin Johnston (LAC)

6t. Tucker Kraft (GB)

6t. Demarcus Robinson (LAR)

NNSNNNSN~NN®®O OO

CLICKFOR
INFORMATION
ONTHE
EVANS FAMILY
FOUNDATION
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https://mikeevansofficial.com/foundation/

BUGCANEERS FRANGHISE
POINTS SGORED LEADER

BUGCANEERS FRANCHISE
REGEPTIONS LEADER

BUGCANEERS FRANCHISE
REGEIVING YARDS LEADER

BUGCANEERS FRANCHISE
REGEIVING TOUCHDOWNS LEADER
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MOST POINTS SCORED - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Seasons) Points
1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 620
2. Martin Gramatica (1999-2004) 592
3. Michael Husted (1993-98) 502
4. ConnorBarth (2009-2015) 477
5. Mike Alstott (1996-2006) 432

MOST RECEIVING YARDS - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Seasons) Yards
1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 12,270
2. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 7,266
3. Mark Carrier (1987-92) 5,018
4. Kevin House (1980-86) 4,928
5. Vincent Jackson (2012-16) 4,326
MOST RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS - TEAM HISTORY
Player (Seasons) TD
1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 101
2. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 39
3. Jimmie Giles (1978-86) 34
4. Cameron Brate (2014-22) 33
5. Kevin House (1980-86) 31

MOST RECEPTIONS - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Seasons) Receptions
1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 805
2. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 579
3. James Wilder (1981-89) 430
4, Mark Carrier (1987-92) 321
5. Warrick Dunn (1997-2008) 306

MOST SINGLE-SEASON RECEIVNG TOUCHDOWNS - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Season) Receiving TD
1. Mike Evans (2021) 14
2t. Mike Evans (2023) 13
2t. Mike Evans (2020) 13
4t. Mike Evans (2014) 12
4t. Mike Evans (2016) 12
MOST SINGLE-SERSON RECEIVING YARDS - TEAM HISTORY
Player (Season) Rec. Yards
1. Mike Evans (2018) 1,524
2. Mark Carrier (1989) 1422
3. VincentJackson (2012) 1,384
4. Chris Godwin (2019) 1,333
5. Mike Evans (2016) 1,321

MOST SINGLE-SEASON RECEPTIONS - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Season)

Receptions

1. KeyshawnJohnson (2001) 106
2. Chris Godwin (2022) 104
3. Chris Godwin (2021) 98
4. Mike Evans (2016) 96
5t. Chris Godwin (2019) 86
5t. Mike Evans (2018) 86
5t. Mark Carrier (1989) 86
19



BEST OF THE BUNCH

2014 NFL REGEIVING CLASS

GAREER RECEIVING YARDS

(2014 Wide Receiver Class)
Player (Current Team) Receiving Yds
1. Mike Evans (TB) 12,270
2. Davante Adams (NYJ) 11,443
3. Brandin Cooks (DAL) 9,380
4, Odell Beckham Jr.(MIA) 7,987
5. Jarvis Landry 7,870

CAREER RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS

(2014 Wide Receiver Class)
Player (Current Team) Receiving TD
1. Mike Evans (TB) 101
2. Davante Adams (NVYJ) 99
3t. Odell Beckham Jr. (MIA) 59
3t. Brandin Cooks (DAL) 59
5. Allen Robinson (DET) 43

100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES

(2014 Wide Receiver Class)

Player (Current Team) Games
1. Davante Adams (LV) 44
2. Mike Evans (TB) 37
3. Odell Beckham Jr. (MIA) 27
4. Brandin Cooks (DAL) 24
5. Jarvis Landry/Allen Robinson (DET) 16

MOST SINGLE-GAME RECEIVING YARDS - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Opponent, Date) Rec. Yards
1. VincentJackson (vs.NO, 10/21/12) 216
2. Mark Carrier (at NO, 12/6/87) 212
3. Mike Evans (at WAS, 11/16/14) 209
4. Mike Evans (vs. CAR, 1/1/23) 207
5. Antonio Bryant (at CAR, 12/8/08) 200

MOST SINGLE-GAME RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Opponent, Date) Receiving TD
1. Jimmie Giles (at MIA, 10/20/85) 4
2t. Mike Evans (vs. CAR, 1/1/23) 3
2t. Mike Evans (vs. CHI, 10/24/21) 3
2t. Mike Evans (vs. NYG, 9/22/19) 3
2t. Morris Owens (vs. MIA,10/24/76) 3
2t. Breshad Perriman (at DET, 12/15/19) 3

MOST SEASONS WITH 12+ TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS - NFL HISTORY

Player

Seasons
1. Jerry Rice* 8
2. Terrell Owens* 7
3t. Marvin Harrison* 6
3t. Randy Moss* 6
5. Mike Evans 5

*Member of the Pro Football Hall of Fame

SINGLE-GAME HEROICS
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PASSER RATING LEADERS - 2024 SEASON

Player (Team) Pass Rtg.
1. LamarJackson (BAL) 116.3
2. Jared Goff (DET) 1091
3. Sam Darnold (MIN) 1081
4. Joe Burrow (CIN) 107.9
5. TuaTagovailoa (MIA) 1074
6. Russell Wilson (PIT) 103.9
7. Jalen Hurts (PHI) 1024
8. JoshAllen (BUF) 101.9
9. Baker Mayfield (TB) 101.4
10. Derek Carr (NO) 101.0

PASSING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS - 2024 SEASON

Player (Team) Pass TD
1. Joe Burrow (CIN) 33
2. LamarJackson (BAL) 29
3t. Baker Mayfield (TB) 28
3t. Sam Darnold (MIN) 28
5. Jared Goff (DET) 25

PASSING FIRST DOWN LEADERS - 2024 SEASON

Player (Team) Pass 1D
1. Joe Burrow (CIN) 189
2. Patrick Mahomes (KC) 173
3. Baker Mayfield (TB) 170
4. Geno Smith (SEA) 166
5. Jared Goff (DET) 164
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3RD IN PASSING TOUCHDOWNS (28)
3RD IN COMPLETION PCT. (70.2%)
4TH IN TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS (31)

TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS LEADERS - 2024 SEASON

Player (Team) Touchdowns
1. Joe Burrow (CIN) 34
2t. Josh Allen (BUF) 32
2t. LamarJackson (BAL) 32
4. Baker Mayfield (TB) 31
5t. Sam Darnold (MIN)/Jalen Hurts (PHI) 29
PASSING YARDS LEADERS - 2024 SEASON
Player (Team) Pass Yards
1. Joe Burrow (CIN) 3,706
2. Geno Smith (SEA) 3474
3. Kirk Cousins (ATL) 3,396
4. Baker Mayfield (TB) 3,329
5. Matthew Stafford (LAR) 3,303

PASSING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS - SINCE 2023

Player (Team) Pass TD
1. Baker Mayfield (TB) 56
2. Jared Goff (DET) 55
3t. Jordan Love (GB) 53
3t. LamarJackson (BAL) 53
5. JoshAllen (BUF) 52

300-YARD PASSING GAME LEADERS - 2024 SEASON

Player (Team) Games
1. Joe Burrow (CIN) 6
2t. Baker Mayfield (TB) 4
2t. Geno Smith (SEA) 4
2t. TuaTagovailoa (MIA) 4

MOST GAMES WITH 3+ PASSING TOUCHDOWNS - 2024 SERSON

Player (Team)

1. Joe Burrow (CIN) 7

2. Baker Mayfield (TB) 6

3t. Sam Darnold (MIN) 4
4
4

3t. Jared Goff (DET)
3t. LamarJackson (BAL)

PLAYOFF PASSING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS - SINCE 2018

Player (Team) Pass TD
1. Patrick Mahomes (KC) 41
2. JoshAllen (BUF) 21
3. Tom Brady 17
4t. Dak Prescott (DAL) 1
4t. Matthew Stafford (LAR) 1
6. Baker Mayfield (TB) 10
21



No. 1in yards after catch (1,031)
No. 2 in receiving touchdowns (8)
No. 4 in receiving yards (871)
No. 4 in receptions (105)

RECEIVING YARDS LEADERS AMONG RUNNING BACKS - SINCE 2023

Player (Team) Rec. Yards
1. Breece Hall (NYJ) 992
2. Alvin Kamara (NO) 951
3. Bijan Robinson (ATL) 888
4. Rachaad White (TB) 871
5. Austin Ekeler (WAS) 782

RECEPTION LEADERS AMONG RUNNING BACKS - SINCE 2023

Player (Team) Rec.
1. Alvin Kamara (NO) 139
2. Breece Hall (NYJ) 122
3. Bijan Robinson (ATL) m
4. Rachaad White (TB) 105
5. Tony Pollard (TEN) 94

1-OF-9 PLAYERS IN NFL HISTORY WITH 10+ RUSHING
TOUCHDOWNS AND 10+ RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS
THROUGH THEIR FIRST 3 CAREER SEASONS:

MARGUS ALLEN CHRISTIAN MCCAFFREY
ROGER CRAIG DEEBO SAMUEL
CHUCK FOREMAN BRIAN WESTBROOK
KAREEM HUNT RACHARD WHITE
ALVIN KAMARA

YARDS AFTER CATCH AMONG RUNNING BACKS - SINCE 2023

Player (Team) YAC
1. Rachaad White (TB) 1,031
2. Breece Hall (NYJ) 1,025
3. Bijan Robinson (ATL) 1,008
4. Alvin Kamara (NO) 1,005
5. Austin Ekeler (WAS) 924

MOST GAMES WITH 5+ RECEPTIONS AMONG RUNNING BACKS - SINCE 2023
Player (Team) Games
1. Alvin Kamara (NO) 16
2. Breece Hall (NYJ) 13
3t. Rachaad White (TB) 10
3t. Bijan Robinson (ATL) 10
5. Christian McCaffrey (SF) 9

YARDS AFTER CATGH AMONG RUNNING BACKS - 2024 SEASON

Player (Team) YAC
1.  De'Von Achane (MIA) 546
2. Alvin Kamara (NO) 504
3. Bijan Robinson (ATL) 489
4. Rachaad White (TB) 420
5. Austin Ekeler (WAS) 403

CAREER SCRIMMAGE TOUCHDOWNS - 2022 RB CLASS

Player (Team) Scrim.TD
1. Kyren Williams (LAR) 29
2. Kenneth Walker Il (SEA) 26
3. James Cook (BUF) 21
4t. Rachaad White (TB) 20
4t. Breece Hall (NYJ) 20
4t. Brian Robinson Jr. (WAS) 20

CAREER SCRIMMAGE YARDS - 2022 RB CLASS

Player (Team)

o AN

Scrim. Yards

Breece Hall (NYJ) 3,359
Kenneth Walker Il (SEA) 3,192
James Cook (BUF) 3,181
Rachaad White (TB) 3,141
Kyren Williams (LAR) 2,733

PLAYERS WITH 10+ RUSHING TOUGHDOWNS AND 10+
RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS SINCE 2022

RACHAAD WHITE
& CHRISTIAN MCCAFFREY
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LEFT SIDE, STRONG SIDE

3X PRO BOWL

MOST PRO BOWL SELECTIONS - 2020 DRAFT CLASS

Player (Team)

1t. Tristan Wirfs (TB)

1t.  Justin Jefferson (MIN)
1t. CeeDee Lamb (DAL)
4t. Trevon Diggs (DAL)
4t. Jalen Hurts (PHI)

4t. Devin Duvernay (JAC)

Pro Bowls

DN WWW

MOST CONSECUTIVE PRO BOWL SELECTIONS - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Seasons) Streak
1 Derrick Brooks (1997-2006) 10
2. Warren Sapp (1997-2003) 7
3t. Mike Alstott (1997-2002) 6
3t. Gerald McCoy (2012-2017) 6
3t. Lee Roy Selmon (1979-1984) 6
6t. Hardy Nickerson (1996-1999) 4
6t. JohnLynch (1999-2002) 4
8t. Rondé Barber (2004-06) 3
8t. Jimmie Giles (1980-82) 3
8t. Tony Mayberry (1997-1999) 3
8t. Tristan Wirfs (2021-23) 3
MOST PASS-BLOCKING SNAPS SINCE 2020
Player (Team) PBIlk Snaps
1. Alex Cappa (CIN) 3,204
2. Jawaan Taylor (KC) 3,086
3. Tristan Wirfs (TB) 3,039
4. LakenTomlinson (SEA) 3,014
5. JoeThuney (KC) 2,943
LOWEST SACK-PER-PASSING-ATTEMPT PERCENTAGE - SINCE 2020
Team Sack %
1. Buffalo Bills 4.2%
2. TampaBay Buccaneers 4.3%
3. Kansas City Chiefs 4.4%
4. Green Bay Packers 4.8%
5. Detroit Lions 5.4%
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HIGHEST-PAID

2X ALL-PRO

Team Sacks
1. Buffalo Bills 124
2. Green Bay Packers 132
3. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 139
4. Kansas City Chiefs 141
5. Detroit Lions 158
PRO FOOTBALL FOCUS OT PASS-BLOCKING GRADES - 2024 SEASON
Player (Team) Grade
1. Tristan Wirfs (TB) 93.0
2. Jordan Mailata (PHI) 911
3. Rashawn Slater (LAC) 90.2
4. Garrett Bolles (DEN) 887
5. Laremy Tunsil (HOU) 88.6
MOST PASSING YARDS/GAME - SINGE 2020
Team Pass Yds/G
1. Kansas City Chiefs 273.2
2. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 267.3
3. Buffalo Bills 255.3
4. LosAngeles Chargers 2531
5. Minnesota Vikings 252.3
23
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—— MAY | HAVE YOUR ATTENTION, PLEASE? —

GAREER TACKLE LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS

Player (Current Team) Tackles
1.  Bobby Wagner (WAS) 1,804
2. Lavonte David (TB) 1,570
3. Demario Davis (NO) 1,331
4. Eric Kendricks (DAL) 1143
5. Harrison Smith (MIN) 1,106

CAREER SOLO TACKLE LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS

Player (Current Team) Solo Tackles

1. Lavonte David (TB) 1,090
2. BobbyWagner (WAS) 1,054
3. Demario Davis (NO) 848
4. Harrison Smith (MIN) 809
5. Kareem Jackson (BUF) 734
CAREER TACKLE FOR LOSS LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS
Player (Current Team) TFL
1. Calais Campbell (MIA) 184
2. Von Miller (BUF) 169
3. Lavonte David (TB) 166
4. Cameron Jordan (NO) 154
5. Khalil Mack (LAC) 141
CAREER INTERCEPTION LEADERS AMONG ACTIVE LINEBACKERS
Player (Current Team) INT
1t. Lavonte David (TB) 13
1t. Jordan Hicks (CLE) 13
1t. Bobby Wagner (WAS) 13
4. C.J.Mosley (NYJ) 12
5. Logan Wilson (CIN) 11
CAREER PASSES DEFENSED LEADERS AMONG ACTIVE LINEBACKERS
Player (Current Team) PD
1t. Lavonte David (TB) 69
1t. Bobby Wagner (WAS) 69
3. Eric Kendricks (DAL) 59
4. Demario Davis (NO) 56
5. C.J.Mosley (NYJ) 53

WEEK 15 US. LOS ANGELES CHARGERS

14

PLAYERS SINCE TACKLES BEGAN BEING TRACKED IN 1994

WITH 1,500+ TACKLES, 35.0+ SACKS AND 10+ INTERCEPTIONS

(LONDON FLETCHER, RAY LEWIS, BOBBY WAGNER)

THE GAPTAIN

David has been named a team captain for Tampa Bay in 11
consecutive seasons and is the longest-tenured player on
the Buccaneers roster.

CAREER FUMBLE RECOVERY LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS

Player (Current Team)

1. Lavonte David (TB) 19
2. Calais Campbell (MIA) 13
3. Khalil Mack (LAC) 13
4t. Bobby Wagner (WAS) 12
4t. T.J.Watt (PIT) 12
CAREER FORCED FUMBLE LEADERS - ACTIVE PLAYERS
Player (Current Team) FF
1t.  Khalil Mack (LAC) 32
1t T.J.Watt (PIT) 32
3. Lavonte David (TB) 31
4. Von Miller (BUF) 27
5. Brandon Graham (PHI) 23
25



HALL OF FAME CALIBER

NOTABLE LINEBACKERS - FIRST 12 SEASONS

Player (Seasons) Tackles Sacks INT FF FR

Bobby Wagner (2012-23) 1,704 33.0 13 6 10

Zach Thomas” (1996-2007) 1,639 19.5 17 16 7

Derrick Brooks”* (1995-2006) 1,532 13.5 24 21 4

Ray Lewis™* (1996-2007) 1,518 30.0 25 10 13

Lavonte David (2012-23) 1,478 33.5 12 28 18 N E“En
Junior Seau” (1990-2001) 1,396 455 14 10 16

Brian Urlacher™* (2000-11) 1,290 415 21 10 14 lIE
Lance Briggs (2003-12) 1178 15.0 16 19 7

Luke Kuechly*- (2012-19) 1,092 12.5 18 7 8

Patrick Willis- (2007-14) 950 20.5 8 16 5

 Selected to Pro Football Hall of Fame
*Won NFL Defensive Player of the Year in that span.
- Retired after eight seasons.

BUCCANEERS ALL-TIME TACKLE LEADERS

Player (Seasons) Tackles
1. Derrick Brooks (1995-2008) 2,198
2. Lavonte David (2012-Present) 1,570
3. Rondé Barber (1997-2012) 1428
4. Hardy Nickerson (1993-99) 1,028
5. Shelton Quarles (1997-2006) 985

TAMPA BAY ALL-TIME FUMBLE RECOVERY LEADERS

Player (Seasons) FR
1. Lavonte David (2012-Present) 19
2. Rondé Barber (1997-2012) 12
3t. John Cannon (1982-90) 1
3t. CecilJohnson (1977-85) 1
5. Lee Roy Selmon (1976-84) 10

CAREER GAMES PLAVED ... THE
3RD-MOST IN FRANCHISE HISTORY.

194

26

MOST INTERCEPTIONS BY A LINEBACKER - TEAM HISTORY

MOST CAREER SEASONS WITH 100+ TACKLES - SINCE 1994

Player (Seasons) INT
1. Derrick Brooks (1995-2008) 25
2. Lavonte David (2012-Present) 13
3. Dave Lewis (1977-81) 10
4t. CecilJohnson (1977-85) 9
4t. Richard Wood (1976-84) 9

Player Seasons
1. London Fletcher 14
2. BobbyWagner 12
3. Lavonte David 10
4. Five Players Tied 9

CAREER GAMES STARTED ... THE
3RD-MOST IN FRANCHISE HISTORY.

194
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FEWEST OPPONENT RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS - SINCE 2019

Team Opp. RushTD
1t. Baltimore Ravens 65
1t. New England Patriots 65
1t. Pittsburgh Steelers 65
4. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 67
5t. Denver Broncos/Kansas City Chiefs 73

FEWEST OPP. RUSH YARDS BEFORE CONTACT PER RUSH - SINCE 2019

Team Opp. Rush Yds Before Contact/Rush
1. Miami Dolphins 1.20
2. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 1.23
3. Tennessee Titans 1.24
4. Baltimore Ravens 1.30
5. San Francisco 49ers 1.31

WEEK 15 US. LOS ANGELES CHARGERS

NO. 2 RUSH DEFENSE

SINCE VEA BECAME A FULL-TIME STARTER
IN 2019

FEWEST OPPONENT RUSH YARDS/GAME - SINGE 2019

Team Opp. Rush Yds/G
1. Baltimore Ravens 955
2. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 96.0
3. San Francisco 49ers 100.2
4. Tennessee Titans 101.0
5. Philadelphia Eagles 1093

FEWEST OPPONENT YARDS/RUSH - SINGE 2019

Team Opp. Yds/Rush
1. Tennessee Titans 4.0
2. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 4.0
3. San Francisco 49ers 4.0
4. New YorkJets 4.0
5. Baltimore Ravens 41
MOST TEAM SACKS - SINCE 2019
Team Sacks
1. Pittsburgh Steelers 284.0
2. Philadelphia Eagles 27.0
3. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 270.0
4. LosAngeles Rams 260.0
5. Baltimore Ravens 259.0

MOST SACKS BY A NOSE TACKLE - SINCE 2019

Player (Team) Sacks

1. VitaVea (TB) 26.5
2. Jarran Reed (SEA) 23.0
3. Alim McNeill (DET) 1.5

2023 SEASON
UEA ON FIELD VS. UEA OFF FIELD

OPP. OPP. STUFF
CARRIES | YPG %

FIELD 3.5

229 64.6%

OFF

0
FIELD 96.7%

208 4.1

DATA PROVIDED BY NEXTGEN STATS



SACK LEADERS AMONG DEFENSIVE BACKS - SINGE 2020

Player (Team) Sacks
1. Antoine Winfield Jr. (TB) 17.0
2. DerwinJames (LAC) 1.5
3. Donovan Wilson (DAL) 10.5
4. Jamal Adams (DET) 9.5
5. BrandonJones (DEN) 8.0
FORCED FUMBLE LEADERS AMONG DEFENSIVE BACKS - SINGE 2020
Player (Team) FF
1t. Antoine Winfield Jr. (TB) 1
1t.  Marlon Humphrey (BAL) 1
3. Jessie Bates Il (ATL) 9
4t. Vonn Bell (CIN) 8
4t. Josh Norman 8
OB HIT LEADERS AMONG DEFENSIVE BACKS - SINGE 2020
Player (Team) QBH
1. Antoine Winfield Jr. (TB) 25
2. DerwinJames (LAC) 20
3. Jamal Adams 19
4. Harrison Smith (MIN) 17
5. Donovan Wilson (DAL) 16
DB SACK LEADERS - 2023 SEASON
Player (Team) Sacks
1. Antoine Winfield Jr. (TB) 6.0
2. Eight Players Tied 3.0

HIGHEST GRADED SAFETIES - 2023 SEASON

(Min. 625 Defensive Snaps, per Pro Football Focus)

Player (Team) Def. Grade
1. Antoine Winfield Jr. (TB) 91.2
2. Jessie Bates Il (ATL) 90.6
3. Jevon Holland (MIA) 904
4. Xavier McKinney (GB) 87.8
5. Jabrill Peppers (NE) 87.3

1of 4 defensive backs with 5.0+ sacks, 10+ takeaways and
400+ tackles since the start of the 2020 season

THE MOST BY
A SAFETY IN
FRANCHISE
HISTORY

17.0
SACKS

FORGED FUMBLE + FUMBLE RECOVERY LEADERS - SINCE 2020

Player (Team) FF + FR
1. T.J.Watt (PIT) 25
2. Antoine Winfield Jr. (TB) 20
3. Myles Garrett (CLE) 19
4t. Khalil Mack (LAC) 18
4t. Haason Reddick (NYJ) 18

MOST PASS BREAKUPS AMONG SAFETIES - 2023 SEASON

(per Pro Football Focus)

Player (Team) PBU
1. Marcus Williams (BAL) 8
2t. Antoine Winfield Jr. (TB) 7
2t.  Alohi Gilman (LAC) 7

The lone defensive back with 10+ sacks, 5+ forced fumbles
and 5+ fumble recoveries through their first four seasons
(since at least 2000)
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13 Mike Evans

17 Sterling Shepard
78 Tristan Wirfs
68 Ben Bredeson
62 Graham Barton
69 Cody Mauch
67 Luke Goedeke
15 Jalen McMillan
88 Cade Otton

6 Baker Mayfield

1 Rachaad White

94 Calijah Kancey

50 Vita Vea

90 Logan Hall

0 Yaya Diaby

52 K.J. Britt

54 Lavonte David

9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka
35 Jamel Dean

27 Zyon McCollum

31 Antoine Winfield Jr.
23 Tykee Smith

4 Chase McLaughlin

86 Evan Deckers
10 Trey Palmer

7 Bucky Irving
44 Sean Tucker

Rookies Underlined

Lavonte David
SirVocea Dennis (IR)
Yaya Diaby

Tyrek Funderburk
Wiliam Gholston
Luke Goedeke
Daniel Grzesiak (PS)
Christian Izien
Rakim Jarrett

Vi Jones

Calijah Kancey

Ko Kieft

2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS DEPTH CHART

OFFENSE
10 Trey Palmer
81 Ryan Miller
77 Justin Skule
64 Royce Newman
70 Robert Hainsey
79 Elijah Klein

18 Rakim Jarrett
87 Payne Durham
2 Kyle Trask

7 Bucky Irving

41 Ko Kieft 82 Devin Culp

44 Sean Tucker

DEFENSE
95 C.J. Brewer 97 Earnest Brown IV
96 Greg Gaines
92 William Gholston
98 Anthony Nelson
53 Vi Jones
51 J.J. Russell
43 Chris Braswell Jr.
32 Josh Hayes
24 Tyrek Funderburk
29 Christian Izien
21 Mike Edwards

48 Antonio Grier Jr.

33 Jose Ramirez

37 Tavierre Thomas
26 Kaevon Merriweather

SPECIALISTS

15 Jalen McMillan
18 Rakim Jarrett
10 Trey Palmer

2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

PLAYERS
luh-VAWN-tay Cody Mauch m(OW)k
sir-VAH-see-ay Chase McLaughlin mick-LOFF-lin
dee-AW-bee Kaevon Merriweather KAY-vawn
Tie-REEK Lorenz Metz (PS) luh-RENTZ
GOAL-ston Raiqwon O'Neal (PS) ray-KWON
GED-uh-kee Cade Otton AWT-in
greh-SHIK Justin Skule SCHOOL
|1Z-ee-en Tykee Smith tie-KEY
rah-KIMM lanner Taula (PS) t(OW)la
VYE (like bye) Tavierre homas TAV-ee-air
KAN-see Joe Tryon-Shoyinka try-on shoh-YIN-kuh

KEEFT Vita Vea VEET-uh VAY-uh



2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS NUMERICAL ROSTER

(as of 12/9/24)
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acq.
0 Yaya Diaby oLB 6-4 270 25 2 Louisville Atlanta, GA D3-23
1 Rachaad White RB 6-0 214 25 3 Arizona State Kansas City, MO D3-22
2 Kyle Trask QB 6-5 236 26 4 Florida Manvel, TX D2-21
4 Chase McLaughlin K 6-0 190 28 6 lllinois Cypress, TX UFA (IND)-'23
6 Baker Mayfield QB 6-1 215 29 7 Oklahoma Austin, TX UFA (LAR)-23
7 Bucky Irving RB 5-10 195 22 R Oregon Chicago, IL D4-24
9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka OLB 6-5 259 25 4 Washington Renton, WA D1-21
10 Trey Palmer WR 6-1 190 23 2 Nebraska Kentwood, LA D6b-'23
13 Mike Evans WR 6-5 231 31 11 Texas A&M Galveston, TX D1-'14
15 Jalen McMillan WR 6-1 192 23 R Washington Fresno, CA D3b-'24
17 Sterling Shepard WR 5-10 198 31 9 Oklahoma Heritage Hall, OK UFA (NYG)-24
18 Rakim Jarrett WR 6-0 192 23 2 Maryland Palmer Park, MD FA-23
21 Mike Edwards S 5-10 205 28 6 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH W (TEN)-24
23 Tykee Smith S 5-10 202 23 R Georgia Philadelphia, PA D3a-'24
24 Tyrek Funderburk CB 6-0 185 24 R Appalachian State Indian Trail, NC FA-'24
26 Kaevon Merriweather S 6-0 212 24 2 lowa Belleville, MI FA-'23
27 Zyon McCollum CB 6-2 199 25 3 Sam Houston State Galveston, TX D5-'22
29 Christian Izien S 5-10 200 24 2 Rutgers Far Rockaway, NY FA-23
31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S 5-9 203 26 5 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX D2-20
32 Josh Hayes DB 6-0 190 25 2 Kansas State Lakeland, FL D6a-'23
33 Jose Ramirez oLB 6-2 252 25 1 Eastern Michigan Lake Alfred, FL D6c-23
35 Jamel Dean CcB 6-1 206 28 6 Aubum Cocoa, FL D3a-'19
37 Tavierre Thomas CB 5-10 205 28 7 Ferris State Detroit, MI UFA (HOU)-"24
41 Ko Kieft TE 6-5 265 26 3 Minnesota Sioux Center, 1A D6-'22
43 Chris Braswell Jr. OLB 6-3 255 23 R Alabama Baltimore, MD D2-'24
44 Sean Tucker RB 5-10 205 23 2 Syracuse Owings Mills, MD FA-23
48 Antonio Grier Jr. LB 6-1 230 24 R Arkansas Atlanta, GA FA-24
50 Vita Vea NT 6-4 347 29 7 Washington Milpitas, CA D1-18
51 J.J. Russell LB 6-1 225 26 3 Memphis Grenada, MS FA-22
52 K.J. Britt LB 6-0 235 25 4 Aubum Oxford, AL D5-21
53 ViJones LB 6-2 225 26 2 North Carolina State Austin, TX FA-'24
54 Lavonte David LB 6-1 233 34 13 Nebraska Miami, FL D2-'12
62 Graham Barton C 6-5 314 22 R Duke Brentwood, TN D1-24
64 Royce Newman oL 6-5 310 27 4 Ole Miss Nashville, IL W (GB)-"24
67 Luke Goedeke T 6-5 312 26 3 Central Michigan Whitelaw, WI D2b-'22
68 Ben Bredeson G 6-5 315 26 5 Michigan Hartland, WI UFA (NYG)-24
69 Cody Mauch G 6-6 303 25 2 North Dakota State Hankinson, ND D2-23
70 Robert Hainsey C 6-4 306 26 4 Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA D3-21
77 Justin Skule T 6-6 315 28 5 Vanderbilt Clifton, VA FA-22
78 Tristan Wirfs T 6-5 320 25 5 lowa Mount Vernon, IA D1-'20
79 Elijah Klein G 6-4 319 24 R Texas-El Paso Mt. Baldy, CA D6-24
81 Ryan Miller WR 6-2 221 24 1 Furman Jackson, TN FA-'23
82 Devin Culp TE 6-4 237 24 R Washington Spokane, WA D7-24
86 Evan Deckers LS 6-3 252 25 1 Duke Avon, CT FA-23
87 Payne Durham TE 6-5 255 24 2 Purdue Suwanee, GA D5b-'23
88 Cade Otton TE 6-5 247 25 3 Washington Tumwater, WA D4a-'22
90 Logan Hall DL 6-6 283 24 3 Houston Belton, TX D2a-22
92 William Gholston DL 6-6 281 33 12 Michigan State Detroit, Ml D4b-'13
94 Calijah Kancey DL 6-0 280 23 2 Pittsburgh Miami, FL D1-23
95 C.J. Brewer DL 6-2 290 27 1 Coastal Carolina Bowdon, GA FA-'23
96 Greg Gaines DL 6-1 312 28 6 Washington La Habra, CA UFA (LAR)-'23
97 Eamnest Brown IV DL 6-5 300 25 3 Northwestern Aubrey, TX FA-24
98 Anthony Nelson oLB 6-7 271 27 6 lowa Urbandale, IA D4-'19
PRACTICE SQUAD
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acq.
5 Jack Browning P 5-11 190 23 R San Diego State Lakeside, CA FA-24
11 Michael Pratt QB 6-2 217 23 R Tulane Boca Raton, FL FA-24
28 Dallis Flowers CB 6-1 196 27 3 Pittsburg State Chicago, IL FA-24
30 DJ Williams RB 6-0 225 25 R Arizona Lake Placid, FL FA-24
36 Ryan Neal S 6-3 200 28 5 Southem lllinois Merrillville, IN FA-24
38 Rashad Wisdom S 5-9 210 23 R Texas-San Antonio Converse, TX FA-24
39 Marcus Banks S 6-0 190 24 R Mississippi State Houston, TX FA-24
57 Daniel Grzesiak oLB 6-1 245 24 R Cincinnati Los Angeles, CA FA-'24
71 Lorenz Metz oL 6-9 310 27 R Cincinnati Neuétting, Germany FA-24
72 Luke Haggard oL 6-7 305 24 1 Indiana Petaluma, CA FA-23
75 Raiqwon O'Neal T 6-4 305 24 1 UCLA Conway, SC FA-24
80 Tanner Knue WR 5-11 178 25 R Eastern Michigan Mason, OH FA-24
84 Tanner Taula TE 6-6 255 26 1 Ilinois State Blue Springs, MO FA-23
85 Marquez Callaway WR 6-2 204 26 4 Tennessee Warner Robins, GA FA-24
89 Dennis Houston WR 6-1 190 25 1 Westem lllinois Fort Hood, Texas FA-24
91 Mike Greene DL 6-3 293 25 2 James Madison Richmond, VA FA-22
INJURED RESERVE
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acg.
3 Jordan Whitehead S 5-10 198 27 7 Pittsburgh Monaca, PA UFA (NYJ)-24
8 SirVocea Dennis LB 6-0 230 24 2 Pittsburgh Syracuse, NY D5a-'23
14 Chris Godwin WR 6-1 209 28 8 Penn State Middletown, DE D3a-'17
19 Kameron Johnson WR 5-10 170 22 R Barton Rocky Mount, NC FA-24
22 Chase Edmonds RB 5-9 201 28 7 Fordham Harrisburg, PA UFA (DEN)-23
25 Troy Hill CB 5-11 182 33 9 Oregon Youngstown, OH FA-24
34 Bryce Hall CB 6-1 202 27 5 Virginia Harrisburg, PA UFA (NYJ)-24
58 Markees Watts oLB 6-1 240 25 2 Charlotte Lancaster, SC FA-23
61 Silas Dzansi T 6-5 335 26 1 Virginia Tech Woodbridge, VA FA-23
76 Sua Opeta G 6-4 305 28 5 Weber State Bountiful, UT UFA (PHI)-'24
83 Cody Thompson WR 6-2 205 28 3 Toledo Huroh, OH FA-24
93 Eric Banks DL 6-5 274 26 2 Fort Lauderdale, FL Memphis, TN FA-24

* = On Practice Squad/Injured Reserve

Head Coach: Todd Bowles
Assistant Coaches: Liam Coen (offensive coordinator); Larry Foote (inside linebackers/pass game coordinator); Thomas McGaughey (special teams coordinator); Kacy Rodgers (defensive
line/run game coordinator); Tim Atkins (assistant secondary); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Kevin Carberry (offensive line); George Edwards (outside linebackers); Sarah Evans
(senior manager of coaching operations); Joey Fitzgerald (defensive quality control); Josh Grizzard (pass game coordinator); Maral Javadifar (director of rehabilitation/performance coach);
Rashad Johnson (assistant secondary); Jeff Kastl (offensive quality control); Thaddeus Lewis (quarterbacks); Bryan McClendon (wide receivers); Tom Moore (senior offensive assistant); Justin
Peelle (tight ends); Skip Peete (running backs); Brian Picucci (assistant offensive line); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kevin Ross (corerbacks); Jordan
Somerville (assistant quarterbacks); Keith Tandy (defensive/special teams assistant); John Van Dam (pass game assistant); Chad Wade (assistant strength & conditioning); DeAndre Ward Sr.

(assistant stranath & eonditinnina)



2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

(as of 12/9/24)
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2024 GP/GS
62 Barton, Graham C 6-5 314 6/1/02 R Duke Brentwood, TN 12/12
43 Braswell Jr., Chris oLB 6-3 255 10/25/01 R Alabama Baltimore, MD 13/0
68 Bredeson, Ben G 6-5 315 2/20/98 5 Michigan Hartland, WI 13/13
95 Brewer, C.J. DL 6-2 290 11/22/97 1 Coastal Carolina Bowdon, GA 10/0
52 Britt, K.J. LB 6-0 235 6/4/99 4 Auburn Oxford, AL 12/12
97 Brown IV, Eamest DE 6-0 300 1/8/99 3 Northwestern Aubrey, TX 3/0
82 Culp, Devin TE 6-4 237 2/2/00 R Washington Spokane, WA 2/0
54 David, Lavonte LB 6-1 233 1/23/90 13 Nebraska Miami, FL 13/13
35 Dean, Jamel cB 6-1 206 10/15/96 6 Aubumn Cocoa, FL 9/9
86 Deckers, Evan LS 6-3 252 2/23/99 1 Duke Avon, CT 7/0
0 Diaby, Yaya oLB 6-4 270 5/30/99 2 Louisville Atlanta, GA 13/13
87 Durham, Payne TE 6-5 255 6/15/00 2 Purdue Suwanee, GA 12/3
21 Edwards, Mike S 5-10 205 5/18/96 6 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH 2/1
13 Evans, Mike WR 6-5 231 8/21/93 11 Texas A&M Galveston, TX 10/10
24 Funderburk, Tyrek CB 6-0 185 11/28/00 R Appalachian State Indian Trail, NC 9/2
96 Gaines, Greg DL 6-1 312 5/6/96 6 Washington La Habra, CA 11/3
92 Gholston, William DL 6-6 281 7/31/91 12 Michigan State Detroit, Ml 13/3
67 Goedeke, Luke T 6-5 312 11/21/98 3 Central Michigan Whitelaw, WI 9/9
48 Grier Jr., Antonio LB 6-1 230 1/18/00 R Arkansas Atlanta, GA 5/0
70 Hainsey, Robert (6] 6-4 306 8/12/98 4 Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA 1311
90 Hall, Logan DL 6-6 283 4/22/00 3 Houston Belton, TX 12/8
32 Hayes, Josh DB 6-0 190 4/24/99 2 Kansas State Lakeland, FL 11/2
7 Irving, Bucky RB 5-10 195 8/19/02 R Oregon Chicago, IL 13/2
29 Izien, Christian S 5-10 200 6/8/00 2 Rutgers Far Rockaway, NY 12/8
18 Jarrett, Rakim WR 6-0 192 1/24/01 2 Maryland Palmer Park, MD 6/2
53 Jones, Vi LB 6-2 225 5/5/98 2 North Carolina State Austin, TX 5/0
94 Kancey, Calijah DL 6-0 280 3/1/01 2 Pittsburgh Miami, FL 8/8
41 Kieft, Ko TE 6-5 265 1/20/98 3 Minnesota Sioux Center, 1A 13/0
79 Klein, Elijah G 6-4 319 4/8/00 R Texas-El Paso Mt. Baldy, CA 12/0
69 Mauch, Cody G 6-6 303 1/15/99 2 North Dakota State Hankinson, ND 13/13
6 Mayfield, Baker QB 6-1 215 4/14/95 7 Oklahoma Austin, TX 13/13
27 McCollum, Zyon CB 6-2 199 5/3/99 3 Sam Houston State Galveston, TX 13/13
4 McLaughlin, Chase K 6-0 190 4/9/96 6 Illinois Cypress, TX 13/0
15 McMillan, Jalen WR 6-1 192 12/7/01 R Washington Fresno, CA 9/8
26 Mermiweather, Kaevon S 6-0 212 12/20/99 2 lowa Belleville, MI 10/1
81 Miller, Ryan WR 6-2 221 2/20/00 1 Furman Jackson, TN 713
98 Nelson, Anthony oLB 6-7 271 3/4/197 6 lowa Urbandale, IA 13/2
64 Newman, Royce oL 6-5 310 8/17/97 4 Ole Miss Nashville, IL 1/0
88 Otton, Cade TE 6-5 247 4/15/99 3 Washington Tumwater, WA 13/13
10 Palmer, Trey WR 6-1 190 4/2/01 2 Nebraska Kentwood, LA 11/3
33 Ramirez, Jose oLB 6-2 252 5/9/99 1 Eastern Michigan Lake Alfred, FL 4/0
51 Russell, J.J. LB 6-1 225 10/12/98 3 Memphis Grenada, MS 12/0
17 Shepard, Sterling WR 5-10 198 2/10/93 9 Oklahoma Heritage Hall, OK 11/2
77 Skule, Justin T 6-6 315 11/23/96 5 Vanderbilt Clifton, VA 12/5
23 Smith, Tykee S 5-10 202 2/18/01 R Georgia Philadelphia, PA 9/5
37 Thomas, Tavierre cB 5-10 205 3/11/96 7 Ferris State Detroit, MI 13/0
2 Trask, Kyle QB 6-5 236 3/6/98 4 Florida Manvel, TX 2/0
9 Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe OoLB 6-5 259 4/30/99 4 Washington Renton, WA 11/11
44 Tucker, Sean RB 5-10 205 10/25/01 2 Syracuse Owings Mills, MD 13/0
50 Vea, Vita NT 6-4 347 2/5/95 7 Washington Milpitas, CA 12/12
1 White, Rachaad RB 6-0 214 1/12/99 3 Arizona State Kansas City, MO 12/12
31 Winfield Jr., Antoine S 5-9 203 8/16/98 5 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX 9/9
78 Wirfs, Tristan T 6-5 320 1/24/99 5 lowa Mount Vernon, 1A 12/12
PRACTICE SQUAD
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2024 GP/GS
39 Banks, Marcus S 6-0 190 10/8/00 R Mississippi State Houston, TX 0/0
5 Browning, Jack P 5-11 190 11/14/01 R San Diego State Lakeside, CA 1/0
85 Callaway, Marquez WR 6-2 204 3/27/98 4 Tennessee Warner Robins, GA 2/0
28 Flowers, Dallis cB 6-1 196 6/4/97 3 Pittsburg State Chicago, IL 1/0
91 Greene, Mike DL 6-3 293 5/3/99 2 James Madison Richmond, VA 3/0
57 Grzesiak, Daniel OoLB 6-1 245 11/19/00 R Cincinnati Los Angeles, CA 0/0
72 Haggard, Luke oL 6-7 305 1/3/00 1 Indiana Petaluma, CA 0/0
89 Houston, Dennis WR 6-1 190 4/24/99 1 Westem lllinois Fort Hood, TX 0/0
80 Knue, Tanner WR 5-11 178 11/26/99 R Eastern Michigan Mason, OH 0/0
71 Metz, Lorenz oL 6-9 310 3/7/197 R Cincinnati Neudtting, Germany 0/0
36 Neal, Ryan S 6-3 200 12/24/95 5 Southem lllinois Merrillville, IN 0/0
75 O'Neal, Raigwon T 6-4 305 1/12/00 1 UCLA Conway, SC 0/0
1M Pratt, Michael QB 6-2 217 9/30/01 R Tulane Boca Raton, FL 0/0
84 Taula, Tanner TE 6-6 255 12/6/98 1 Ilinois State Blue Springs, MO 0/0
30 Williams, DJ RB 6-0 225 11/15/99 R Arizona Lake Placid, FL 1/0
38 Wisdom, Rashad S 5-9 210 6/6/01 R Texas-San Antonio Converse, TX 0/0
INJURED RESERVE
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2024 GP/GS
93 Banks, Eric DL 6-5 274 1/30/98 2 Texas-San Antonio Memphis, TN 0/0
8 Dennis, SirVocea LB 6-0 230 3/9/00 2 Pittsburgh Syracuse, NY 4/0
61 Dzansi, Silas T 6-5 335 6/13/98 1 Virginia Tech Woodbridge, VA 0/0
22 Edmonds, Chase RB 5-9 201 4/13/96 7 Fordham Harrisburg, PA 0/0
14 Godwin, Chris WR 6-1 209 2/27/96 8 Penn State Middletown, DE 717
34 Hall, Bryce CcB 6-1 202 11/5/97 5 Virginia Harrisburg, PA 1/0
25 Hill, Troy CB 5-11 182 8/29/91 9 Oregon Youngstown, Ohio 2/0
19 Johnson, Kameron WR 5-10 170 3/17/02 R Barton Rocky Mount, NC 4/0
76 Opeta, Sua G 6-4 305 8/15/96 5 Weber State Bountiful, UT 0/0
83 Thompson, Cody WR 6-2 205 1/11/96 3 Toledo Huron, OH 0/0
58 Watts, Markees oLB 6-1 240 12/7/99 2 Charlotte Lancaster, SC 5/0
3 Whitehead, Jordan S 5-10 198 3/18/97 7 Pittsburgh Monaca, PA 11/11

*= On Practice Squad/Injured Reserve

Head Coach: Todd Bowles
Assistant Coaches: Liam Coen (offensive coordinator); Larry Foote (inside linebackers/pass game coordinator); Thomas McGaughey (special teams coordinator); Kacy Rodgers (defensive
line/run game coordinator); Tim Atkins (assistant secondary); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Kevin Carberry (offensive line); George Edwards (outside linebackers); Sarah Evans
(senior manager of coaching operations); Joey Fitzgerald (defensive quality control); Josh Grizzard (pass game coordinator); Maral Javadifar (director of rehabilitation/performance coach);
Rashad Johnson (assistant secondary); Jeff Kastl (offensive quality control); Thaddeus Lewis (quarterbacks); Bryan McClendon (wide receivers); Tom Moore (senior offensive assistant); Justin
Peelle (tight ends); Skip Peete (running backs); Brian Picucci (assistant offensive line); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kevin Ross (corerbacks); Jordan
Somerville (assistant quarterbacks); Keith Tandy (defensive/special teams assistant); John Van Dam (pass game assistant); Chad Wade (assistant strength & conditioning); DeAndre Ward Sr.

(assistant strength & conditioning)
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2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ROSTER BY POSITION

Name

Eric Banks

C.J. Brewer
Eamest Brown IV
Greg Gaines
William Gholston
Logan Hall
Calijah Kancey
Vita Vea

Chris Braswell Jr.
Yaya Diaby
Anthony Nelson
Jose Ramirez

Joe Tyron-Shoyinka
Markees Watts

K.J. Britt
Lavonte David
SirVocea Dennis
Antonio Grier Jr.
Vi Jones

J.J. Russell

Jamel Dean
Tyrek Funderburk
Bryce Hall

Troy Hill

Josh Hayes

Zyon McCollum

Mike Edwards
Christian Izen
Kaevon Merriweather
Tykee Smith

Tavierre Thomas
Jordan Whitehead
Antoine Winfield Jr.

Evan Deckers

Chase McLaughlin

Graham Barton
Ben Bredeson
Silas Dzansi
Luke Goedeke
Robert Hainsey
Elijah Klein
Cody Mauch
Royce Newman
Sua Opeta
Justin Skule
Tristan Wirfs

Devin Culp
Payne Durham
Ko Kieft

Cade Otton

Chase Edmonds
Bucky Irving
Sean Tucker
Rachaad White

Mike Evans

Chris Godwin
Rakim Jarrett
Kameron Johnson
Jalen McMillan
Ryan Miller

Trey Palmer
Sterling Shepard

Baker Mayfield
Kyle Trask

* = On Injured Reserve

oLB
oLB
oLB
oLB
oLB
oLB

LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB

cB
CcB
cB
CcB
cB

[CNORONGNONON)

10000014400

TE
TE
TE

RB
RB
RB
RB

WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR

QB
QB

College

Defensive Linemen (7)

Texas-San Antonio
Coastal Carolina
Northwestem
Washington
Michigan State
Houston

Pittsburgh
Washington

Outside Linebacker (5)

Alabama
Louisville

lowa

Eastern Mighigan
Washington
Charlotte

Inside Linebacker (5)

Aubumn

Nebraska

Pittsburgh

Arkansas

North Carolina State
Memphis

Cornerback (4

Aubumn
Appalachian State
Virginia

Oregon

Kansas State

Sam Houston State

Safety (6
Kentucky
Rutgers
lowa
Georgia
Ferris State
Pittsburgh
Minnesota

Long Sna
Duke

Punter (0)

Kicker (1)

lllinois

Offensive Line (9)

Duke

Michigan
Virginia Tech
Central Michigan
Notre Dame
Texas-El Paso
North Dakota State
Ole Miss

Weber State
Vanderbilt

lowa

Tight End (4)
Washington
Purdue
Minnesota
Washington

Running Back (3)

Fordham
Oregon
Syracuse
Arizona State

Wide Receiver (6)

Texas A&M
Penn State
Maryland
Barton
Washington
Furman
Nebraska
Oklahoma

Quarterback (2)

Oklahoma
Florida

Ht.

6-5
6-2
6-0

6-6
6-6
6-0

6-3
6-4
6-7
6-2
6-5
6-1

6-0
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-2
6-1

6-1
6-0
6-1
5-10
6-0
6-2

5-10
5-10
6-0
5-10
5-10
5-10
5-9

6-3

6-0

6-5
6-5
6-5
6-5
6-4
6-4
6-6
6-5
6-4
6-6
6-5

6-4
6-5
6-5
6-5

5-9
5-10
5-10

6-0

6-5
6-1
6-0
5-10
6-1
6-2
6-1
5-10

6-1
6-5

Wt.

274
290
300
312
281
283
280
347

255
270
271
252
259
240

235
233
230
230
225
225

206
185
202
182
190
199

205
200
212
202
205
198
203

252

190

314
315
335
312
306
319
303
310
305
315
320

237
255
265
247

201
195
205
214

231
209
192
170
192
221
190
198

215
236

1/30/98
11/22/97
1/8/99
5/6/96
7/31/91
4/22/00
3/1/01
2/5/95

10/25/01
5/30/99
3/4/97
5/9/99
4/30/99
12/7/99

6/4/99
1/23/90
3/9/00
1/18/00
5/5/98
10/12/98

10/15/96
11/28/00
11/5/97
8/29/91
4/24/99
5/3/99

5/18/96
5/8/00
12/20/99
2/18/01
3/11/96
3/18/97
8/16/98

36214

4/9/96

6/1/00
2/20/98
6/13/98
11/22/98
8/12/98
4/8/00
1/15/99
8/17/97
8/15/96
11/23/96
1/24/99

2/20/00
6/15/00
1/20/98
4/15/99

4/13/96
8/19/00
10/25/01
1/12/99

8/21/93
2/27/96
1/24/01
3/17/02
12/7/01
2/20/00
4/2/00
2/10/93

2/14/95
3/6/98

23
25
27
25
25
25

25
34
24
24
26
26

28
24
27
33
25
25

28
24
24
23
28
27
26

25

28

24
26
26
26
26
24
25
27
28
28
25

24
24
26
25

28
24
23
25

31
28
23

23
24
24
31

29
26

NFL Exp.
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2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS BY EXPERIENCE

No. Name Pos. Birthdate Age NFL Exp. College
13th Year (1)
54 Lavonte David LB 1/23/90 34 13 Nebraska
12th Year (1)
92 William Gholston DL 7/31/91 33 12 Michigan State
11th Year (1)
13 Mike Evans WR 8/21/93 31 11 Texas A&M
9th Year (1)
25 *  Troy Hill CB  8/29/91 33 9 Oregon
17 Sterling Shepard WR 2/10/93 31 9 Oklahoma
8th Year (1)
14 *  Chris Godwin WR 2/27/96 28 8 Penn State
7th Year (4)
22 * Chase Edmonds RB 4/13/96 28 7 Fordham
6 Baker Mayfield QB 2/14/95 29 7 Oklahoma
37 Tavierre Thomas S 3/11/96 28 7 Ferris State
50 Vita Vea NT 2/5/95 29 7 Washington
3 * Jordan Whitehead S 3/18/97 27 7 Pittsburgh
6th Year (5)
35 Jamel Dean CcB 10/15/96 28 6 Aubum
21 Mike Edwards S 5/18/96 28 6 Kentucky
96 Greg Gaines DL 5/6/96 28 6 Washington
4 Chase McLaughlin K 4/9/96 28 6 lllinois
98 Anthony Nelson OoLB 3/4/97 27 6 lowa
5th Year (4)
68 Ben Bredeson G 2/20/98 26 5 Michigan
34 * Bryce Hall CB 11/5/197 27 5 Virginia
76 * Sua Opeta G 8/15/96 28 5 Weber State
77 Justin Skule T 11/23/96 28 5 Vanderbilt
31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S 8/16/98 26 5 Minnesota
78 Tristan Wirfs T 1/24/99 25 5 lowa
4th Year (4)
52 K.J. Britt LB 6/4/99 25 4 Aubum
70 Robert Hainsey C 8/12/98 26 4 Notre Dame
2 Kyle Trask QB 3/6/98 26 4 Florida
9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka OLB 4/30/99 25 4 Washington
3rd Year (9)
97 Eamest Brown IV DE 1/8199 25 3 Northwestem
67 Luke Goedeke T 11/21/98 26 3 Central Michigan
90 Logan Hall DL 4/22/00 24 3 Houston
41 Ko Kieft TE 1/20/98 26 3 Minnesota
27 Zyon McCollum CB 5/3/99 25 3 Sam Houston State
88 Cade Otton TE 4/15/99 25 3 Washington
51 J.J. Russell LB 10/12/98 26 3 Memphis
73 Brandon Walton oL 3/18/98 26 3 Florida Atlantic
1 Rachaad White RB 1/12/99 25 3 Arizona State
2nd Year (11)
93 * Eric Banks DL 1/30/98 26 2 Texas-San Antonio
8 * SirVocea Dennis LB 3/9/00 24 2 Pittsburgh
0 Yaya Diaby OoLB 5/30/99 25 2 Louisville
87 Payne Durham TE 6/15/00 24 2 Purdue
32 Josh Hayes DB 4/24/99 25 2 Kansas State
29 Christian Izien S 6/8/00 24 2 Rutgers
18 Rakim Jarrett WR 1/24/01 23 2 Maryland
53 Vi Jones LB 5/5/98 26 2 North Carolina State
94 Calijah Kancey DL 3/1/01 23 2 Pittsburgh
69 Cody Mauch G 11/15/99 25 2 North Dakota State
26 Kaevon Merriweather S 12/20/99 24 2 lowa
10 Trey Palmer WR 4/2/01 23 2 Nebraska
44 Sean Tucker RB 10/25/01 23 2 Syracuse
58 * Markees Watts oLB 12/7/99 25 2 Charlotte
Rookies/1st Year (13)
62 Graham Barton C 6/1/2002 22 R Duke
43 Chris Braswell Jr. oLB 10/25/01 23 R Alabama
95 C.J. Brewer DL 11/22/97 27 1 Coastal Carolina
82 Devin Culp TE 2/2/2000 24 R Washington
86 Evan Deckers LS 2/23/1999 25 1 Duke
61 * Silas Dzansi T 6/13/1998 26 1 Virginia Tech
24 Tyrek Funderburk CB 11/28/2000 24 R Appalachian State
48 Antonio Grier Jr. LB 1/18/00 24 R Arkansas
7 Bucky Irving RB 8/19/02 22 R Oregon
19 * Kameron Johnson WR 3/17/02 22 R Barton
79 Elijah Klein G 4/8/00 24 R Texas-El Paso
15 Jalen McMillan WR 12/7/00 24 R Washington
81 Ryan Miller WR 2/20/00 24 1 Furman
33 Jose Ramirez oLB 5/9/00 24 1 Eastern Michigan
23 Tykee Smith S 2/18/00 24 R Georgia

*= On Injured Reserve



2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS - HOW THEY WERE BUILT

DRAFT TRADES WAIVERS FREE AGENTS
2012 Lavonte David (2)
2013 William Gholston (4b)
2014 Mike Evans (1)
2015
2016
2017 Chris Godwin* (3a)
2018 Vita Vea (1)
2019 Jamel Dean (3a)
Anthony Nelson (4)
2020 Tristan Wirfs (1)
Antoine Winfield Jr. (2)
2021 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka (1)
Kyle Trask (2)
Robert Hainsey (3)
K.J. Britt (5)
2022 Logan Hall (2a) J. J. Russell
Luke Goedeke (2b) Justin Skule
Rachaad White (3)
Cade Otton (4a)
Zyon McCollum (5)
Ko Kieft (6)
2023 Calijah Kancey (1) C.J. Brewer
Cody Mauch (2) Evan Deckers
Yaya Diaby (3) Silas Dzansi*
SirVocea Dennis* (5a) Chase Edmonds* (DEN)
Payne Durham (5b) Greg Gaines (LAR)
Josh Hayes (6a) Christian Izien
Trey Palmer (6b) Rakim Jarrett
Jose Ramirez (6¢) Baker Mayfield (LAR)
Chase McLaughlin (IND)
Ryan Miller
Sean Tucker
Markees Watts*
2024 Graham Barton (1) Royce Newman (GB) Eric Banks*
Chris Braswell Jr. (2) Mike Edwards (TEN) Ben Bredeson (NYG)
Tykee Smith (3a) Earnest Brown IV (LAR)
Jalen McMillan (3b) Tyreek Funderburk
Bucky Irving (4) Antonio Grier Jr.
Elijah Klein (6) Bryce Hall* (NYJ)
Devin Culp (7) Troy Hill*
Kameron Johnson*
ViJones

Kaevon Merriweather
Sua Opeta* (PHI)
Sterling Shepard (NYG)
Tavierre Thomas (HOU)
Jordan Whitehead* (NYJ)




ON

yvo
vao®
oV1®
uaiz| "o JayjeaMLIB M I PIBLUIM Y wnjjoQoN “Z ueeq °r uos|eN v - pineq 1 Aqeig "A IIeH 1 BOA A Aesouey 0 HAT
spiemp3 ‘W P PIOLUIM 'V wnjoQoN “Z ueeq uosieN v nug M pineq 1 Aqeig A e 1 BOA A Keouey 0 S\Vele)
peaysuum P PIBYUIM 'Y wnjloQoN 'Z uesQ °r ejuikoyg-uokiy °r nug M pieq Aqeig "A IleH 1 BOA A Asouey -0 OAND
uaiz| "o peaysium P PIBYUIM 'Y wnjloQo 7 sofeH 1 eyuikoyg-uoki °r nug M pineq ] Aqelg A BOA A Aesouey 0 48
uNws "L pesysNuM T P PIOLUIM 'V wnjoQoN “Z sehey eyuikoys-uokif -r nug M pineq 1 Aqeig A BOA A Keouey 0 ()
usiz| " peSYBHUM T P PISLUIMN 'V wnjoQoN “Z Mngiepung ejuikoys-uoku °r nug M pineq ] Aqeig A BOA A Aeouey -0 LY
uws "1 peaysium P PIBYUIM Y wnjloQo 7 Mngiepung eyuikoys-uoki -r nug M pineq ] Aqelg A BOA A Aesouey 0 Ive
pesysNuM T P PIOLUIM 'V wnjoQoN “Z ueeq eyuikoys-uokif -r nug M pineq 1 Aqeig A e 1 BOA A Keouey 0 ON®
uws "L peaysuum wnjloQo 'Z uesQ °r ejuikoyg-uokiy °r nug M pieq Aqeig "A IleH 1 BOA A - LV
peaysuum wnjloQop 7 ueeq °r ejuifoyg-uokiy °r nug M pineq 1 Aqelg A IIeH 1 BOA A uols|oys ‘M Hd
pesysHuM T wnjjoQoN “Z ueeq eyuikoys-uokif -r nug M pineq 1 Aqeig A e 1 saueo ‘9 uoIs|oys ‘M N3a
uws "L peaysuum wnjloQoN 'Z uesQ °r ejuikoyg-uokiy °r nug M pieq Aqeig "A saule ‘9 BOA A - 130®@
peaysium T P PIBYUIM 'V wnjloDo 7 ueeq °r ejuifoyg-uoki] °r nug M pineq ] Aqeig "A seulen ‘9 BOA A uols|oys "M SYM
¥3HLO S S a0 a0 10 a7l all 910 1a IN aa ddo
3asN343a
ON
¥vo
va®
V10
pleyAen g ajuM o uono 0 UBIINON T piedeys 'S 848p809 ] uonep 0 uopeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g SHIM "L suen3 ‘W HAT
pleyAen ‘g UM o uono 0 weyng d o49po09 ] uonep "0 uopeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g SHIM "L suen3 ‘W S\
pleyhen ‘g UM o uono 0 weying "d 848peon yonen "0 uoyeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g |MiS sueng ‘W OAND
pleyAen g ajuM o uono 0 neuer Y 848p809 ] uonep 0 uopeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g SHIM "L piedays ‘s 48
pleyAen ‘g UM o uono "0 nouer y 4ope09 ] uonep "0 uopeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g SHIM "L Jewled "L ()
pleyhen ‘g UM o UoNO 0 UBIIINOIN o48peon yonen "0 uoyeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g SHIM "L Jswied "L vy
pleyAen g ajuM o uono 0 umMpo9 9 UBIINON T 848p809 ] uonepw 0 uopeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g SHIM "L suen3 ‘W va
playken ‘g Buini ‘g UoNO 0 umpo9 "9 piedays ‘s 48pe09 yonen 9 Aesurey 'y uosapalg ‘g SHIM "L sueAg '\ ON®
pleyhen ‘g UM o UoNO 0 uImpos "9 weying "d |nYS T yonen "0 uoyeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g SHIM "L sueng ‘W 1LV
pleyAen g ajuM o uono 0 umpo9 9 Jewled "L emis T uonep 0 uopeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g SHIM "L suen3 ‘W IHd
pleyAen ‘g UM o uono "0 umpo9 "9 UBIINON amis T uonep "0 uopeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g SHIM "L suen3 ‘W N3a
pleyhen ‘g UM o UoNO 0 uImMpos "9 UBIIINOIN |y T yonen "0 uoyeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g SHIM "L sueng ‘W 130®
playAen g ejUM "o uono "0 uMpo9 "9 UBIINON T 249p809 ] yonep "0 uopeg ‘9 uosepaig ‘g SHIM "L suen3 ‘W SYM
¥3HLO a0 ay aL M TVETE Y] G ) 91 11 UM ddo
=S EEETe)

SUILYVLS FNVO-AG-INVYO Y202



wea JByYI0 YMM=_ /M
117 papuadsng/anasay =S/

wiopad 0} ajqeun AjleoisAyd/oniasay =dnd

penbg aonoeld =Sd
weal YIM 10N =V/N

wnjay 0} pajeubisaq/aniasay painful =yd/d|

anesay painfu] =y|

BAlJoeU| =V/|

Keid JoN pId =dNa

A

%€ 3 dNg dNg dNg vl v v dNg dNG dNa 3 dNg dNg vl uBWMaN Y
%6 18 0 | z 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 [ 0 0 Kesureq
%0% Sve 0 0 59 (a4 0 0 [ 0 €5 1L 1S 8Y 0 aMiS T
%¥6 223 29 08 v Ll G5 €L 28 11 €5 (2 1S 8Y 79 SHINM "L
%001 619 29 08 59 19 G5 €L 28 11 v v Vi vl 79 248paoy ]
%001 111 29 08 59 19 G5 €L 28 v €5 11 1S (T4 %9 uopeg ‘9
%001 ¥58 29 08 59 19 G5 €L Z8 11 €5 11 1S (T4 %9 yonepy o
%001 ¥G8 29 08 S9 19 G5 €L Z8 11 €5 11 1S (T4 %9 uosapaig ‘g
ANIT IAISNIAA0

%2 5 Sd Sd Sd Z 3 Sd Sd VN VN VN VN VN VN Reme|ed "N
%9 3 d1/Sd HI/Sd H1/Sd 1/Sd d1/Sd d1/Sd Hl/Sd H1/Sd € Sd Sd Sd Sd uosdwoyl o
%L1 oY dl Al Al dl Al v 2 14 VI 0 1 uosuyor -y
%< (43 / Gl Gl 1G 65 v vl 1l Zl 0l 0z Jawied "L
%1€ 9/l 2 6 [£3 0¢ Sd ¢ Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd 19N "
%0% 8G1 0l Ll 0Z Al Al i dl dl Al Al Beuer o
%SG 10% 0¢ S¢ SY /€ 85 9¢ 05 [2 Sd Sd piedays 'S
%19 301 6% 19 65 6V vl vl vl (24 3 €5 UBJINON T
%69 65Y 1G 19 VI (X4 (22 97 65 1y 8¢ Gy sueng W
%18 66€ dl Al dl 0. 2L 5 99 1 8¢ 0§ UMpO9 "D
SY3AIZOTY IAIM

% z M Vi vl vl M | | vl vl M VI v v ding "q
%S 22 9 6 S € z [ 9 | z 3 [ | z TENRY
%82 0z¢ Y4 3 ¥Z Ll 9l 1l vl vZ [ Gl 4 9l Ll weynqg d
%E6 06/ 09 S/ €5 15 ¥S 89 08 29 €5 €L 2S5 8Y GG uono 0
SAN3 LHOIL

%0 3 0 [ 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Vi 0 0 B\ A\
%0} v8 Ll 0 S 0 L L 9l 62 0 9 ! 0 [ JeonL 'S
%L €G¢ 0l 34 [ 8z 6l 3 6C 6V (X4 53 8l Ll 0z Buin| g
%19 Ly Ly [44 3 /€ vE v 6€ VI [ (T4 [44 Ve Sv SHUM
SMOvd ONINNNY

%€ v dNG 4 dNa dNa dNa dNG dNa dNa dNa dNa dNG dNa 4 SeiL
%001 058 29 8. G9 19 G5 €L Z8 11 €5 11 15 (12 29 ENCTN]
SMOVEHILYVND

¥58 z9 08 59 19 S5 €L 4] LL €5 LL 15 14 ¥9 SAV1d V101

19d SAV1d ON yvo 1vad@ oV10 A1 Vo0 DAND 4s B 0) v 1va ON® 1LV IHd N3a 1300 SYM 3SN3440

ISN3440 - STIOV.LNIDUAd ANILAVLd ¥202



wea| JBYIo UIM=" /M

1817 1dwax3 s 8uoIsIWWOoD/eAI8saY=3D /Y
117 papuadsng/anasay =S/y
wiopad o} 8|qeun Ajleaiskyd/eniasay =dnd

penbg ao0e1d =Sd
wea] Yjm 10N =V/N

%S [44 Ll 62 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 Sewoyl "L
%EL 66 SS VIN 2 0 2 0 143 Jx4 0 I 0 0 19UIBSMILIBIN "M
%lC 9/l Vi 0 9 6. €€ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 sokeq T
%92 29l 0 Vi 6 S 62 6G 09 dNd 0 0 0 Vi Mngqiepung "L
%62 L Al Al Al ol ol ol Al Al Al Al Al L lleH 'g
%EY Sg Vi 0€ VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN spiemp3 ‘W
%69 ovv 194 Vi Vi ¢l Vi 143 [44 98 14 34 18 [0)4 Ypws "1
%€L 865 S9 6S 8¢ 4 LS ol Vi 98 €3 €9 S8 LE usiz| ‘9
%68 625 9l 0L ¥9 V8 29 6G 9S Vi Vi Vi Vi 6S PISYUIM "V
%06 298 19 0L Al ol ol ol 0l 18 1S 89 S8 6S uesqg 'r
%16 89 Al Al €9 08 09 |44 69 09 LS 89 S8 65 Peayayym r
%€6 43 S9 0/ SS S8 29 66 0/ 18 1S 19 S8 Ll Wn|joQoN "Z
SYOv4E JAISN343a

% 4 4 Sd 0 0 0 0 Sd Sd Sd Sd Ard8u9 vy
%€ ol ol Al o o o 4 3 0 14 S SHem '
%01 €g oy 0 Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sauor “A
%01 0¢ Ll S Vi Vi 143 0 Vi Vi Vi Vi Zallwey
%EL (122 Vi 154 L 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 llessny '
%€ €0€ 144 Sl X4 X4 12 9¢ 12 €2 8l S¢ A llsmselg "9
%6¢€ 0l ol ol ol ol ol ol S 143 44 24 siuueg 's
%8¥ 334 ov SS 9C 9¢ X4 934 €2 14 S¢ 8¢ Uos|aN 'Y
%LS €EY Vi Vi 6€ 6€ 8¢ 0S 143 534 09 8¢ uokiL °r
%69 Zl9 €5 S9 8¢ g€ oy 6% 9¢ 14 59 [43 Ageig "A
%0L 088 A i 09 6G 0L 18 [3°] Ge 34 6€ Hug M
%86 €18 .9 0L VS 6G 19 98 LS 89 S8 8S pineq 1
SYIAMOVEIANI

%8 143 VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 4 9 Vi 9 alis ‘g
%01 34 Vi Vi Vi Vi € 4 9l ol Al ol Al Al Al Al umolg "3
%2 €81 143 6 6 Ll Ll 9 Ll 143 9l 143 €¢ yx4 8l uojsjoyg "M
%22 9G1 9 dNd 8 dNad yx4 el Vi 6 143 143 e [44 6l Jamalg "9
%L2 8G Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd Sd [44 €l €¢ susain ‘W
%v¥ LE€ €C Sl 144 [44 Vi Vi 02 X4 €€ 14 ov 99 9€ sauleg ‘9
%2S 62y 8¢ 9€ €¢ € 0€ [43 L2 6€ 8G 9¢ ov 0€ Vi II_eH 1
%9 0€s Ly 9G [43 134 09 14 8¢ [44 ¥S 6€ Vi 6€ S¢ BAA A
%99 9G¢€ J44 6S [43 134 8G g€ 534 [44 Vi Vi Vi Vi A Keouey "
3ANIT 3AISN343a

268 L9 0L 65 ¥9 S8 29 6S 0L 18 LS 89 S8 65 SAV1d V1Ol

10d SAVid ON dvo 1vao V10 UAT YYD 9AND ds ) ) v ava ONO® 1LVO IHd N3a 1300 SYM 3ISN3d3a

ISN343A - SA9V.LNIOUAd ANILAV1d 202



TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS' 2024 PERSONNEL LOG
(By Date)

January 23 - Signed DL C.J. Brewer, OL Silas Dzansi, OL Luke Haggard, CB Keenan Isaac, WR
Cephus Johnson lll, RB Patrick Laird, DB Richard LeCounte Ill, WR Ryan Miller, CB Quandre
Mosely, OLB Jose Ramirez, OL Logan Stenberg, TE Tanner Taula, WR Raleigh Webb, and TE David
Wells to future contracts.

January 30 — Signed DL Eric Banks, LS Evan Deckers, LB Vi Jones, and DL Lwal Uguak to future
contracts.

February 2 — Ryan Jensen retired.

February 14 — Hired Kevin Carberry as offensive line coach and Thomas McGaughey as special teams
coordinator.

February 22 — Hired Josh Grizzard as pass game coordinator, Bryan McClendon as wide receivers
coach, and Brian Picucci as assistant offensive line coach.

March 1 — Promoted Bobby Slater to Vice President of Sports Medicine and Performance.

March 5 — Re-signed WR Deven Thompkins and OL Brandon Walton. Designated S Antoine Winfield
Jr. as the club’s non-exclusive franchise tag player.

March 8 — Re-signed WR Mike Evans.

March 12 — Re-signed DL Greg Gaines and LB Lavonte David.

March 13 — Released OLB Shaquil Barrett. Signed S Jordan Whitehead. Re-signed RB Chase
Edmonds, QB Baker Mayfield, K Chase McLaughlin. Traded CB Carlton Davis Ill, a 2024 sixth-round
pick, and a 2025 sixth-round pick to the Detroit Lions in exchange for a 2024 third -round pick.

March 15 — Signed OL Ben Bredeson, CB Bryce Hall, OL Sua Opeta. Re-signed QB John Wolford.
March 16 — Re-sighed OL Justin Skule.

March 18 — Signed DB Tavierre Thomas.

March 20 - Hired Justin Peelle as tight ends coach. Named John Van Dam pass game assistant.
March 22 — Re-signed LS Zach Triner.

April 3 — Signed OLB Randy Gregory.

April 15 — Re-signed DL William Gholston. Signed OL Lorenz Metz.

April 24 — Released DB Richard LeCounte lil.

May 2 — Declined OLB Joe Tryon-Shoyinka’s fifth-year option.

May 10 — Signed QB Zack Annexstad, S Marcus Banks, DL Judge Culpepper, OL Xavier Delgado,
LB Kalen DeLoach, CB Tyrek Funderburk, LB Antonio Grier Jr., LB Daniel Grzesiak, RB Bucky
Irving, WR Kameron Johnson, OL Avery Jones, WR Latreal Jones, OL Elijah Klein, WR Tanner
Knue, CB Chris McDonald Jr., OLB Shaun Peterson Jr., RB D.J. Williams, S Rashad Wisdom.

May 13 — Released CB Quandre Mosely and OL Logan Stenberg. Signed TE Devin Culp, CB Andrew
Hayes, and RB Ramon Jefferson.



May 20 — Signed S Antoine Winfield Jr. to a multi-year extension.

May 22 — Released RB Patrick Laird. Signed DL Earnest Brown IV and S Tykee Smith.

May 29 — Signed WR Jalen McMillan.

June 4 — Placed C Ryan Jensen on Reserve/Retired List.

June 6 — Signed WR Sterling Shepard and WR Cody Thompson.

June 7 — Promoted Sean Conley and Donovan Cotton to Assistant Director of Pro Scouting. Promoted
Tony Hardie to Assistant Director of College Scouting. Promoted Byron Kiefer to Senior Personnel
Executive.

June 10 — Released WR Deven Thompkins.

June 12 — Signed OLB Chris Braswell.

June 13 — Signed C Graham Barton.

July 23 — Placed OLB Randy Gregory on the Reserve/Did Not Report list. Placed QB Zack Annexstad
and TE Tanner Taula on the Active/Non-Football Injury list.

July 26 — Signed TE Sal Cannella.

August 1 — Signed T Tristan Wirfs to a multi-year extension.

August 2 — Placed OL Sua Opeta on Injured Reserve. Signed OLB Jay Person.
August 8 — Placed OL Silas Dzansi on Injured Reserve. Signed OL Ryan Johnson.

August 12 — Placed QB Zack Annexstad on the Waived/Non-Football Injury list. Signed P Nolan
Cooney.

August 18 — Waived (injured) DL Eric Banks. Removed TE Tanner Taula from the Active/Non-Football
Injury list.

August 19 — Signed DL Brandon Matterson.
August 22 — Released OLB Randy Gregory.

August 27 — Placed RB Chase Edmonds on Injured Reserve. Placed WR Rakim Jarrett on Injured
Reserve/Designated for Return. Waived DB Marcus Banks, DL C.J. Brewer, TE Sal Cannella, P Nolan
Cooney, DL Judge Culpepper, OL Xavier Delgado, DL Mike Greene, LB Antonio Grier Jr., OLB
Daniel Grzesiak, OL Luke Haggard, DB Andrew Hayes, DB Keenan Isaac, RB Ramon Jefferson, WR
Cephus Johnson lll, OL Ryan Johnson, OL Avery Jones, WR Latreal Jones, LB Vi Jones, WR
Tanner Knue, DL Brandon Matterson, DB Chris McDonald Jr., OL Lorenz Metz, WR Ryan Miller,
OLB Jay Person, TE Tanner Taula, WR Raleigh Webb, RB DJ Williams, DB Rashad Wisdom.
Waived/Injured LB Kalen DeLoach, OLB Shaun Peterson Jr., DL Lwal Uguak. Released WR Sterling
Shepard, WR Cody Thompson, LS Zach Triner, TE David Wells, QB John Wolford.

August 28 — Claimed OL Royce Newman off waivers from the Green Bay Packers. Waived OL Brandon
Walton.

August 29 — Signed DB Marcus Banks, DL C.J. Brewer, DL Mike Greene, LB Antonio Grier Jr., OLB
Daniel Grzesiak, OL Luke Haggard, OL Avery Jones, LB Vi Jones, OL Lorenz Metz, WR Ryan Miller,



QB Michael Pratt, WR Sterling Shepard, TE Tanner Taula, WR Cody Thompson, P Seth Vernon, RB
DJ Williams and S Rashad Wisdom to the practice squad.

September 3 — Signed OL Raigwon O’Neal to the practice squad. Released OL Avery Jones from the
practice squad.

September 5 — Placed DL Earnest Brown IV on Injured Reserve.
September 6 — Signed DL Ben Stille to the active roster from the Arizona Cardinals’ practice squad.
September 10 — Signed CB Keenan Isaac. Placed CB Bryce Hall on Injured Reserve.

September 20 — Promoted DL C.J. Brewer to the active roster from the practice squad. Waived CB
Keenan Isaac.

September 24 — Signed LS Zach Triner. Signed P Trenton Gill and CB Keenan Isaac to the practice
squad. Placed LS Evan Deckers on Injured Reserve. Released practice squad P Seth Vernon.

September 30 — Waived DL Ben Stille.
October 1 — Promoted LB Antonio Grier Jr. and WR Sterling Shepard to the active roster from the
practice squad. Signed LB Kalen DeLoach to the practice squad. Placed LB SirVocea Dennis on Injured

Reserve.

October 7 — Signed WR Tanner Knue to the practice squad. Placed LB Markees Watts on Injured
Reserve. Placed WR Cody Thompson on Practice Squad Injured Reserve.

October 15 — Promoted CB Keenan Isaac to the active roster from the practice squad. Signed CB Dallis
Flowers to the practice squad.

October 16 — Signed WR Marquez Callaway to the practice squad.

October 21 — Activated DL Earnest Brown IV from Injured Reserve. Placed CB Jamel Dean and WR
Kameron Johnson on Injured Reserve.

October 23 — Signed P Trenton Gill and WR Ryan Miller to the active roster from the practice squad.
Signed P Jack Browning and WR Dennis Houston to the practice squad. Placed WR Chris Godwin on
Injured Reserve.

October 27 — Activated WR Rakim Jarrett from Injured Reserve.

October 28 — Released practice squad LB Kalen DeLoach.

October 29 — Signed CB Troy Hill to the practice squad.

November 9 — Activated LS Evan Deckers from Injured Reserve. Waived LS Zach Triner.

November 14 — Awarded S Mike Edwards off waivers from Tennessee. Waived CB Keenan Isaac.

November 18 — Promoted CB Troy Hill to the active roster from the practice squad. Waived S Kaevon
Merriweather.

November 22 — Waived LB Antonio Grier Jr.
November 23 — Activated CB Jamel Dean from Injured Reserve.

November 26 — Signed LB Antonio Grier Jr. to the practice squad.



November 29 — Placed S Jordan Whitehead on Injured Reserve. Promoted LB Vi Jones to the active
roster from the practice squad.

December 2 — Waived P Trenton Gill.

December 3 — Signed S Kaevon Merriweather off Detroit’s practice squad.
December 4 — Signed S Ryan Neal to the practice squad.

December 6 — Placed CB Troy Hill on Injured Reserve.

December 7 — Promoted LB Antonio Grier Jr. to the active roster from the practice squad.



TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS' 2024 PERSONNEL LOG
(By Player and Coach)

Annexstad, Zack.........cccceeerucuen. QB

May 10 Signed contract

July 23 Placed on Active/Non-Football Injury List

Aug. 12 Placed on Waived/Non-Football Injury List
Banks, Eric......cccooveeercercercercennns DL

Jan. 30 Signed future contract

Aug. 18 Waived (injured)
Banks, Marcus........cccecevmeercnnnns S

May 10 Signed contract

Aug. 27 Waived

Aug. 29 Signed to Practice Squad
Barrett, Shaquil........cccocurenunene oLB

March 12 Released
Barton, Graham .......ccccceceveeneen. (o3

June 13 Signed contract
Braswell, Chris ........ccccceererueens OoLB

June 12 Signed contract
Bredeson, Ben........cecvveveeenen. oL

March 15 Signed contract
Brewer,C.J...erreereerernens DL

Jan. 23 Signed future contract

Aug. 27 Waived

Aug. 29 Signed to Practice Squad

Sept. 20 Promoted to the Active Roster
Brown IV, Earnest.........cccceueunt DL

May 22 Signed contract

Sept. 6 Placed on Injured Reserve

Oct. 21 Activated from Injured Reserve
Browning, Jack.......c.cccurrnennnns ¢]

Oct. 23 Signed to Practice Squad
Callaway, Marquez.................... WR

Oct. 16 Signed to Practice Squad
Cannella, Sal.......cccecrververcerccrncne TE

July 26 Signed contract

Aug. 27 Waived
Carberry, Kevin........ccoevrrnne Coach

Feb. 14 Hired as offensive line coach
Conley, Sean........ccccerveerrerrnnnes Football Operations

June 7 Promoted to Assistant Director of Pro Scouting
Cooney, Nolan........cccceeeurerurunne P

Aug. 12 Signed contract

Aug. 27 Waived
Cotton, Donovan..........ceceveune Football Operations

June 7 Promoted to Assistant Director of Pro Scouting
Culp, DevVin.... s TE

May 13 Signed contract
Culpepper, Judge.......ccocveeeeenenes DL

May 10 Signed contract

Aug. 27 Waived
David, Lavonte .......ccoccvverenernen. LB

March 12 Re-signed
Davis lll, Carlton........ccceecveerrenns CB

March 13 Traded to Detroit
Dean, Jamel......vcrcercercenns CB

Oct. 21 Placed on Injured Reserve

Nov. 23 Activated from Injured Reserve



Deckers, Evan
Jan. 30
Sept. 24
Oct. 9

Delgado, Xavier
May 10
Aug. 27

Dennis, SirVocea
Oct. 1

DeLoach, Kalen
May 10
Aug. 27
Oct. 1
Oct. 28

Dzansi, Silas
Jan. 23
Aug. 8

Edmonds, Chase
March 13
Aug. 27

Edwards, Mike
Nov. 14

Evans, Mike
March 8

Flowers, Dallis
Oct. 15

Funderburk, Tyrek
May 10

Gaines, Greg
March 12

Gholston, William
April 15

Gill, Trenton
Sept. 24
Oct. 23
Dec. 2

Godwin, Chris
Oct. 23

Greene, Mike
Aug. 27
Aug. 29

Gregory, Randy
April 3
July 23
Aug. 22

Grier Jr., Antonio
May 10
Aug. 27
Aug. 29
Oct. 1
Nov. 22
Nov. 26
Dec.7

Grizzard, Josh
Feb. 22

Grzesiak, Daniel
May 10
Aug. 27
Aug. 29

Signed future contract

Placed on Injured Reserve

Activated from Injured Reserve
..... 'S"i-g.;';;gc-i";ontract

Waived

Signed contract
Waived/Injured

Signed to Practice Squad
Released from Practice Squad.
oL

Signed future contract

Placed on Injured Reserve
Re-signed

Placed on Injured Reserve

Signed to Practice Squad
Promoted to the Active Roster
Waived

Waived

Signed contract

Placed on Reserve/Did Not Report List
Released

LB

Signed contract

Waived

Signed to Practice Squad

Promoted to the Active Roster

Waived

Signed to Practice Squad

Promoted to the Active Roster

Coach

Hired as pass game coordinator
Signed contract

Waived

Signed to Practice Squad



Haggard, Luke............

Jan. 23
Aug. 27
Aug. 29

Hall, Bryce........cccceu....

March 15
Sept. 10

Hardie, Tony...............

June 7

Hayes, Andrew..........

May 13
Aug. 27

Hill, Troy.....cccovvienienenns

Oct. 30
Nov. 18
Dec. 6

Houston, Dennis.......

Oct. 23

Irving, Bucky..............

May 10

Isaac, Keenan............

Jan. 23

Aug. 27
Sept. 10
Sept. 20
Sept. 24
Oct. 15

Nov. 14

Jarrett, Rakim

Aug. 27
Oct. 27

Jefferson, Ramon.....

May 13
Aug. 27

Jensen, Ryan.............

Feb. 2

June 4
Johnson lll, Cephus

Jan. 23

Aug. 27

Johnson, Kameron..

May 10
Oct. 21

Johnson, Ryan..........

Aug. 8
Aug. 27

Jones, Avery.............

May 10
Aug. 27
Aug. 29
Sept. 3

Jones, Latreal............

May 10
Aug. 27

Jones, Vi..cecvcerenne

Jan. 30
Aug. 27
Aug. 29
Nov. 29

Kiefer, Byron..............

June 7

Signed future contract
Waived
Signed to Practice Squad

Signed contract
Placed on Injured Reserve

................. Football Operations

Promoted to Assistant Director of College Scouting

Signed contract
Waived

Signed to Practice Squad
Promoted to the Active Roster
Placed on Injured Reserve

Signed future contract
Waived

Signed contract

Waived

Signed to Practice Squad
Promoted to the Active Roster
Waived

Placed on Injured Reserve
Activated from Injured Reserve

Signed contract
Waived

Retired

Played on Reserve/Retired List
WR

Signed future contract

Waived

Signed contract
Placed on Injured Reserve

Signed contract
Waived

Signed contract

Waived

Signed to Practice Squad
Released from Practice Squad

Signed contract
Waived

Signed future contract
Waived

Signed to Practice Squad
Promoted to the Active Roster.

................. Football Operations

Promoted to Senior Personnel Executive



Klein, Elijah.......couveiiinincnnnsns oL

May 10 Signed contract
Knue, Tanner..........coecvercercenns WR

May 10 Signed contract

Aug. 27 Waived

Oct. 7 Signed to Practice Squad
Laird, Patrick.......ccccverrverrernen. RB

Jan. 23 Signed future contract

May 22 Released
LeCounte lll, Richard................ DB

Jan. 23 Signed future contract

April 24 Released
Matterson, Brandon.................. DL

Aug. 19 Signed contract

Aug. 27 Waived
Mayfield, Baker........ccccoovvennenens QB

March 13 Re-signed
McClendon, Brian...................... Coach

Feb. 22 Hired as wide receivers coach
McDonald Jr., Chris......ccccceuuuue CB

May 10 Signed contract

Aug. 27 Waived
McGaughey, Thomas ............... Coach

Feb. 14 Hired as special teams coordinator
McLaughlin, Chase.................... K

March 13 Re-signed
McMillan, Jalen.......cceceeereereennns WR

May 29 Signed contract
Merriweather, Kaevon.............. S

Nov. 14 Waived

Dec. 3 Signed off Detroit's Practice Squad
Metz, Lorenz........ccceeceveeeverrerenens oL

April 15 Signed contract

Aug. 27 Waived

Aug. 29 Signed to Practice Squad
Miller, Ryan .......ococinmnrieinncennns WR

Jan. 23 Signed future contract

Aug. 27 Waived

Aug. 29 Signed to Practice Squad

Oct. 23 Promoted to the Active Roster
Mosely, Quandre..........ccoerueenens CB

Jan. 23 Signed future contract

May 13 Released
Neal, Ryan........cceveeeercernneennes S

Dec. 4 Signed to Practice Squad
Newman, Royce........cccecverernence. oL

Aug. 28 Signed contract
O’Neal, Raiqwon.........cccecvururunne oL

Sept. 3 Signed to Practice Squad
Opeta, Sua.....ccccvveererrreersnsareenns oL

March 15 Signed contract

Aug. 2 Placed on Injured Reserve
Peelle, Justin.....cccoccvervververnnen. Coach

March 20 Hired as tight ends coach
Person, Jay .......cccooiniennicnnnnnnns OoLB

Aug. 2 Signed contract

Aug. 27 Waived
Peterson Jr., Shaun.................. oLB

May 10 Signed contract

Aug. 27 Waived/Injured
Pratt, Michael.........cccvevrerrersunnns QB

Aug. 29 Signed to Practice Squad
Ramirez, JoSe .....ccceereercercerinnnns OoLB

Jan. 23 Signed future contract



Shepard, Sterling.........cccceceuvee.e. WR

June 6 Signed contract
Aug. 27 Released
Aug. 29 Signed to Practice Squad
Oct. 1 Promoted to the Active Roster
Skule, Justin.......ccccevrvrerccrnenne oL
March 16 Re-signed
Slater, Bobby.........ccccooevenrrrurnene Support Staff
March 1 Promoted to Vice President of Sports Medicine and Performance
Smith, Tykee .....ccccoviricrrrerrnnne S
May 22 Signed contract
Stenberg, Logan........cccceeeernnns oL
Jan. 23 Signed future contract
May 13 Released
53 (1] (=00 = 7-1 o [, DL
Sept. 6 Signed contract
Sept. 30 Waived
Taula, Tanner.......ccccecveevveerrenne TE
Jan. 23 Signed future contract
July 23 Placed on Active/Non-Football Injury List
Aug. 18 Removed from Active/Non-Football Injury List
Aug. 27 Waived
Aug. 29 Signed to Practice Squad
Thomas, Tavierre.........cccu.u.... CB
March 18 Signed contract
Thompkins, Deven.........cccc..... WR
March 5 Re-signed
June 10 Released
Thompson, Cody.......ccccevuruenene WR
June 6 Signed contract
Aug. 27 Released
Aug. 29 Signed to Practice Squad
Oct. 7 Placed on Practice Squad Injured Reserve
Triner, Zach......crcrcerecrceeeen LS
March 22 Re-signed
Aug. 27 Released
Sept. 24 Signed contract
Oct. 9 Waived
Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe................. oLB
May 2 Declined fifth-year option
Uguak, Lwal ......ccorrieernerrnnnens DL
Jan. 30 Signed future contract
Aug. 27 Waived/Injured
Van Dam, John........cccceeeveeeruene Coach
March 20 Named pass game assistant
Vernon, Seth.......ccccocvereereerrernene
Aug. 29 Signed to Practice Squad
Sept. 24 Released
Watts, Markees........ccceereerennen. oLB
Oct. 7 Placed on Injured Reserve
Walton, Brandon.............ccc...... oL
March 5 Re-signed
Aug. 28 Waived
Webb, Raleigh ........cccvcreeriennnen. WR
Jan. 23 Signed future contract
Aug. 27 Waived
Wells, David........ccoccvvcerrrrcenrrennae TE
Jan. 23 Signed future contract
Aug. 27 Released



Whitehead, Jordan..
March 12
Nov. 29
Williams, D J.............
May 10
Aug. 27
Aug. 29
Winfield Jr., Antoine
March 5
May 20
Wirfs, Tristan............
Aug. 1
Wisdom, Rashad.....
May 10
Aug. 27
Aug. 29

Wolford, John...........

March 15
Aug. 27

Signed contract

Placed on Injured Reserve
.................. RB

Signed contract

Waived

Signed to Practice Squad

Designated as club’s non-exclusive franchise tag player
Signed a multi-year extension
oL

Signed contract
Waived
Signed to Practice Squad

Re-signed
Released



2024 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS

2024 RECORD -- WON: 7 LOST: 6
Aug 10 0 17-14 at Cincinnati 63,323
Aug 17 L 7-20 at Jacksonville 61,570
Aug 23 w 24-14 MIAMI '64,735
Sept 8 w 37-20 WASHINGTON 63,020
Sept 15 w 20-16 at Detroit 64,160
Sept 22 L 7-26 DENVER 62,738
Sept 29 w 33-16 PHILADELPHIA 64,233
Oct 3 L 30-36 (0oT) at Atlanta 70,016
Oct 13 w 51-27 at New Orleans 70,041
Oct 21 L 31-41 BALTIMORE 64,828
Oct 27 L 26-31 ATLANTA 62,787
Nov 4 L 24-30 (oT) at Kansas City 73,574
Nov 10 L 20-23 SAN FRANCISCO 64,914
-- bye week --
Nov 24 w 30-7 atN.Y. Giants 77,554
Dec 1 w 26-23 (OT) at Carolina 69,124
Dec 8 w 28-13 LAS VEGAS 63,250
Dec 15 at L.A. Chargers
Dec 22 at Dallas
Dec 29 CAROLINA
Jan 4/5 NEW ORLEANS
BUCCANEERS OPPONENTS
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 293 275
Rushing 97 85
Passing 170 166
Penalty 26 24
3rd Down: Made/Att. 751159 70/167
3rd Down Pct. 47.2% 41.9%
4th Down: Made/Att. 711 17124
4th Down Pct. 63.6% 70.8%
POSSESSION AVG. 30:52 29:08
TOTAL NET YARDS 4931 4791
Avg. Per Game 379.3 368.5
Total Plays 819 852
Avg. Per Play 6.0 5.6
NET YARDS RUSHING 1798 1497
Avg. Per Game 138.3 115.2
Total Rushes 350 326
NET YARDS PASSING 3133 3294
Avg. Per Game 241.0 253.4
Sacked/Yards Lost 32/201 35/236
Gross Yards 3334 3530
Att./Completions 437/307 491/329
Completion Pct. 70.3% 67.0%
Had Intercepted 13 6
PUNTS/AVERAGE 43/43.9 42/43.9
NET PUNTING AVERAGE 37.7 39.7
PENALTIES/YARDS 77/579 72/700
FUMBLES/FUMBLES LOST 21/5 22/10
TOUCHDOWNS 43 34
Rushing 14 12
Passing 28 21
Returns 1 1
SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3 4 OT TOTAL
BUCCANEERS 98 94 54 114 3 363
OPPONENTS 44 124 59 70 12 309
SCORING TD R P Rt PAT P FG S PTS
McLaughlin 0 0 0 0 38/40 0 21/23 0 101
White 8 3 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 48
Evans 7 0 7 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 42
Irving 6 6 0 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 36
Godwin 5 0 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 30
Otton 4 0 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 24
Mayfield 3 3 0 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 18
McMillan 3 0 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 18
Tucker 3 2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 18
Shepard 1 0 1 0 0/0 1 0/0 0 8
Miller 1 0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 6
Palmer 1 0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 6
Winfield 1 0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0 6
team 0 0 0 0 0/0 0 0/0 1 2
BUCCANEERS 43 14 28 1 38/40 1-3 21/23 1 363
OPPONENTS 34 12 21 1 31/31 01 24/34 1 309

SACKS: Vea 6.0, Kancey 5.0, David 4.0, Hall 3.0, Nelson 3.0, Brewer 2.0, Diaby 2.0, Tryon-Shoyinka 2.0,
Winfield 2.0, Dennis 1.0, Gaines 1.0, Gholston 1.0, Merriweather 1.0, Braswell 0.5, Britt 0.5.

Buccaneers 34.0, Opponents 32.0.

FUM/LOST: Mayfield 10/2, Irving 2/2, Otton 2/1, Palmer 1/0, Tucker 1/0, White 1/1, Godwin 1/0, Wirfs 1.0.

RUSHING No Yds Avg Lg TD
Irving 137 735 5.4 56 6
White 120 509 4.2 56 3
Mayfield 45 241 5.4 18 3
Tucker 33 236 7.2 36 2
Shepard 7 55 7.9 24 0
McMillan 2 28 14.0 17 0
Godwin 1 2 20 2 0
Johnson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Trask 2 -2 -1.0 -1 0
Thomas 1 -2 -2.0 -2 0
Otton 1 -4 -4.0 -4 0
BUCCANEERS 350 1798 5.1 56 14
OPPONENTS 326 1497 46 81 12
RECEIVING No Yds Avg Lg TD
Otton 57 576 10.1 44 4
Godwin 50 576 11.5 55t 5
Evans 43 590 13.7 32 7
White 41 322 7.9 32 5
Irving 36 300 8.3 32 0
Shepard 29 287 9.9 30 1
McMillan 17 204 12.0 32t 3
Palmer 10 141 141 25 1
Tucker 8 104 13.0 36t 1
Jarrett 7 107 15.3 30 0
Miller 7 84 12.0 39 1
Durham 2 34 17.0 26 0
Wirfs 0 9 0.0 9 0
BUCCANEERS 307 3334 10.9 55t 28
OPPONENTS 329 3530 10.7 59 21
INTERCEPTIONS No Yds Avg Lg TD
McCollum 2 4 20 4 0
Smith 2 0 0.0 0 0
Izien 1 17 17.0 17 0
David 1 7 7.0 7 0
BUCCANEERS 6 28 4.7 17 0
OPPONENTS 13 148 1.4 37 0
PUNTING No Yds Avg Net B In20 Lg Bk
Gill 27 1169 43.3 38.9 1 9 57 0
Camarda 13 589 45.3 36.5 0 5 67 0
Browning 3 128 42.7 327 0 0 49 0
BUCS 43 1886 43.9 37.7 1 14 67 0
OPPONENTS 42 1843 43.9 39.7 3 14 70 0
PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Lg TD
Palmer 9 9 94 10.4 17 0
McMillan 3 2 12 4.0 1" 0
Johnson 1 1 11 11.0 11 0
BUCCANEERS 13 12 17 9.0 17 0
OPPONENTS 18 12 243 13.5 54t 1
KICKOFF RETURNS Ret Yds Avg Lg TD
Tucker 1 285 25.9 53 0
Irving 6 176 29.3 46 0
Jarrett 3 57 19.0 23 0
Williams 2 54 27.0 30 0
Thompson 1 21 21.0 21 0
Palmer 1 14 14.0 14 0
BUCCANEERS 24 607 253 53 0
OPPONENTS 15 425 28.3 37 0
FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ Lg
McLaughlin 0/0 8/8 5/5 11 719 56
BUCCANEERS 0/0 8/8 5/5 17 719 56
OPPONENTS 0/0 8/8 6/7 7113 3/6 54

McLaughlin: (56G, 34G, 29G) (30G, 55G) ( ) (21G, 52G) (563G, 32G, 53G) (26G) (23G, 55RU) (52G)

(47G) (306, 26G) (23G) (27G, 26G, 51G, 55WL, 306) ()

OPPONENTS: (47WR, 56WR) (22G, 35G, 32G) (43G, 38G, 33G, 43G) () (41WL, 54G, 48G, 54B, 52G)
(42G, 29G) (28G, 52G) (39G, 46WR) (40G) (28G, 49WL, 33G, 50WL, 44WR, 44G) ()

(47G, 38WL, 45WL, 27G, 22G) (25G, 27G)

PASSING Att Comp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att D TD% INT INT% Lg Sack/Lost Rating
Mayfield 436 306 3329 70.2 7.64 28 6.4 13 3.0 55t 32/201 101.4
Trask 1 1 5 100.0 5.00 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 0/0 87.5
BUCCANEERS 437 307 3334 70.3 7.63 28 6.4 13 3.0 55t 32/201 101.4



2024 BUCCANEERS REGULAR SEASON DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Tackles Sacks Interceptions Fumbles
Player Solo Ast. Total TFL Sack Yds QBH INT Yds TD PD FF FR Yds TD
Lavonte David 57 35 92 6 4.0 28.0 3 1 7 - 5 3 1 0 0
Jordan Whitehead 47 29 76 2 - - 1 - - - 3 - - - -
K.J. Britt 35 31 66 - 0.5 4.5 1 - - - 1 - - - -
Zyon McCollum 41 22 63 1 - - - 2 4 0 11 - 1 0 0
Christian lzien 38 23 61 4 - - - 1 17 (6] 3 1 - - -
Antoine Winfield Jr. 34 26 60 2 2.0 11.0 4 - - - 3 - 1 58 1
Jamel Dean 40 12 52 - - - - - - - 4 1 -
Tykee Smith 31 13 44 2 - - 2 2 0 7 3 - - -
Yaya Diaby 29 10 39 8 2.0 17.0 13 - - - - - 1 0 0
Vita Vea 23 12 35 9 6.0 39.0 10 - - - 1 - - - -
Anthony Nelson 19 10 29 5 3.0 21.0 11 - - - 1 1 - - -
Calijah Kancey 19 3 22 9 6.0 38.0 12 - - - - 1 1 - -
SirVocea Dennis 13 7 20 1 1.0 13.0 1 - - - - - - - -
Logan Hall 11 8 19 3 3.0 20.0 7 - - - 1 - 1 0 0
Joe Tryon-Shoyinka 10 8 18 3 2.0 20.0 3 - - - 2 1 - - -
Josh Hayes 9 8 17 - - - - - - - 3 - 1 0 0
Chris Braswell 10 6 16 - 0.5 4.5 7 - - - - - - -
J.J. Russell 10 6 16 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Tyrek Funderburk 9 4 13 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
C.J. Brewer 7 5 12 3 2.0 11.0 3 - - - 2 - - - -
Will Gholston 6 6 12 1 1.0 4.0 4 - - - - - - - -
Greg Gaines 4 5 9 2 1.0 5.0 3 - - - - - - - -
Kaevon Merriweather 5 3 8 - 1.0 0.0 1 - - - - - - - -
Tavierre Thomas 4 3 7 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Vi Jones 3 2 5 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mike Edwards 2 3 5 - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
Mike Greene 0 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Stille 0 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 (6] (6]
Jose Ramirez (] (0] (0] - - - 1 - - - - - - -
Totals 516 303 819 61 35.0 236.0 87 6 28 0] 49 12 8 58 1
2024 REGULAR SEASON SPECIAL TEAMS STATISTICS
Tackles Fumbles Blocked Kicks
Player Solo Ast. Total FF FR TD FG PAT Punt
Tavierre Thomas 4 3 7 - - - Thomas 1 0 0
J.J. Russell 2 4 6 - 1 0 Totals 1 0 0
Ryan Miller 2 2 4 - - -
Anthony Nelson 2 2 4 - 1 0
Josh Hayes 2 1 3 - - - Own Fumbles
Sean Tucker 2 1 3 - - - Total Lost OR OOB
Ko Kieft 2 (0] 2 - - - Chris Godwin 1 0 1 0
SirVocea Dennis 1 1 2 - - - Bucky Irving 2 1 1 0
Vi Jones 1 1 2 - - - Baker Mayfield 11 2 9 0
Payne Durham (o] 2 2 - - - Cade Otton 2 1 1 0
Kaevon Merriweather (o] 2 2 - - - Sean Tucker 1 (6] 1 (6]
Jack Browning 1 0 1 - - - Rachaad White 1 1 0 0
Antonio Grier 1 0 1 - - - Tristan Wirfs 1 0 1 0
Tykee Smith 1 (0] 1 - - - Totals 19 5 14 0
Trenton Gill [o] 1 1 - - -
Totals 21 20 41 0] 2 0
Miscellaneous Tackles/FRs
Return Touchdowns SOLO AST FF FR
58-yard fumble return by Antoine Winfield Jr., at New Orleans, 10/13/24 Mike Evans 1 0 0 1
Chris Godwin 2 0 0 0
Luke Goedeke 1 0 0 0
Bucky Irving 1 0 0 2
Safeties Baker Mayfield 0 0 0 6
team, fumble out of end zone, vs. Atlanta, 10/27/24 Jalen McMillan 1 0 0 0
Ryan Miller 1 0 0 0
Cade Otton 3 0 0 1
Justin Skule 0 0 0 1
Rachaad White 0 1 0 0
Tristan Wirfs 1 1 0 0
Totals 11 2 0 11




2024 BUCCANEERS PARTICIPATION CHART

Position Abbreviation Indicates Start (e.g. RCB indicates started at right cornerback)
PUP = Res./Phys. Unable to Perform

N = Not on Roster

NFI = Res./Non-Football-Injury

Legend
P=Played DN

= Did Not Play

COV = Reserve/COVID-19

IA = Inactive

R = Injured Reserve

OPT = Reserve/Opt Out

RES = Reserve

PS = Practice Squad

PSE = Practice Squad Elevated

p D 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17

o G N WAS | @det | DEN PHI @atl @no BAL ATL @ke SF @nyg | @car Lv @lac | @dal | CAR NO
Player S S P
Banks, Eric DL 0 0 0 0[IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
Banks, Marcus S 0 0 0 o|Ps PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Barton, Graham C 12 12 0 1]|C C C C C 1A C C C C C C C
Braswell, Chris oLB 13 0 0 ofP P P P P P P P P P P P P
Bredeson, Ben G 13 13 0 o|LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG
Brewer, C.J. DL 11 0 1 1|PSE-P__|PSE-P__|P P P P 1A P P P P DNP P
Britt, K.J. LB 12 1" 0 1|LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB P 1A
Brown, Earnest DL 3 0 0 4]IR IR IR IR IR IR P P P 1A 1A 1A 1A
Browning, Jack P 1 0 0 0[N N N N N N N PS PS PS PS PS PSE-P
Callaway, Marquez WR 2 0 0 0[N N N N N N PS PS PSE-P |PSE-P |PS PS PS
Camarda, Jake P 4 0 0 3|P P P 1A 1A P 1A N N N N N N
Culp, Devin TE 2 0 0 11]I1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A P P 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A
David, Lavonte LB 13 13 0 o[LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB LB
Dean, Jamel CB 9 9 0 o|CB CB CB CB CB CB IR IR IR IR CB CB CB
Deckers, Evan LS 7 0 0 0[P P P IR IR IR IR IR IR P P P P
Deloach, Kalen LB 0 0 0 0[N N N N PS PS PS PS N N N N N
Dennis, SirVocea LB 4 0 0 ofP P P P IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
Diaby, Yaya OLB 13 13 0 0[oLB OLB OLB OLB OLB OoLB OoLB OoLB OoLB OLB OoLB oLB oLB
Durham, Payne TE 12 3 0 1|P P P P TE P 1A P P P TE TE P
Dzansi, Silas T 0 0 0 0[IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
Edmonds, Chase RB 0 0 0 0[IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
Edwards, Mike S 2 1 0 1IN N N N N N N N N N P S 1A
Evans, Mike WR 10 10 0 3|WR WR WR WR WR WR WR 1A 1A 1A WR WR WR
Flowers, Dallis CB 1 0 0 0[N N N N N N PS PS PS PS PS PS PSE-P
Funderburk, Tyrek CB 9 2 1 3[IA P P P DNP P CB CB P P 1A 1A P
Gaines, Greg DL 1" 3 0 2|DL DL DL P P P P 1A 1A P P P P
Gholston, William DL 13 3 0 0|DL P DL DL P P P P P P P P P
Gill, Trenton P 8 0 0 0[N N N PSE-P |PSE-P |PS PSE-P |P P P P P N
Godwin, Chris WR 7 7 0 0|WR WR WR WR WR WR WR IR IR IR IR IR IR
Goedeke, Luke T 9 9 0 4|RT 1A 1A 1A 1A RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT
Greene, Mike DL 3 0 0 0|PSE-P |PSE-P [PSE-P [PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Grier Jr., Antonio LB 5 0 0 2|PS PS PS PS P P P P 1A 1A N PS P
Grzesiak, Daniel OoLB 0 0 0 0|PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Haggard, Luke oL 0 0 0 o|Ps PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Hainsey, Robert C 13 1 0 o|P P P P P C P P P P P P P
Hall, Bryce CB 1 0 0 0[P IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
Hall, Logan DL 12 7 0 1]1A P DL DL DL DL P P P P DL DL DL
Hayes, Josh DB 1" 2 0 2|P 1A P P P P P P CB CB P P 1A
Hill, Troy CB 2 0 0 0[N N N N N N N N PS PS P P IR
Houston, Dennis WR 0 0 0 0[N N N N N N N PS PS PS PS PS PS
Irving, Bucky RB 13 1 0 ofP P P P P RB P P P P P P P
Isaac, Keenan CB 5 0 0 0[N P N PS PS PS P P P P N N N
Izien, Christian S 12 8 0 1|P S S S S IA P S P S P S S
Jarrett, Rakim WR 6 2 0 0[IR IR IR IR IR IR IR P WR WR P P P
Johnson, Kameron WR 4 0 0 2|P P 1A P P 1A IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
Jones, Vi LB 5 0 0 o|Ps PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PSE-P |PSE-P |PSE-P [P P
Kancey, Calijah DL 8 8 0 5|IA 1A 1A 1A 1A DL DL DL DL DL DL DL DL
Kieft, Ko TE 13 0 0 0[P P P P P P P P P P P P P
Klein, Elijah G 12 0 1 0|DNP P P P P P P P P P P P P
Knue, Tanner WR 0 0 0 0[N N N N N PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Mauch, Cody G 13 13 0 0|RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG
Mayfield, Baker QB 13 13 0 0|QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB
McCollum, Zyon cB 13 13 0 o|cB cB cB cB cB cB cB cB cB cB cB cB cB
McLaughlin, Chase K 13 0 0 0[P P P P P P P P P P P P P
McMillan, Jalen WR 9 8 1 3|WR WR WR 1A 1A P WR WR 1A DNP WR WR WR
Merriweather, Kaevon S 10 1 0 1A P P P P P P P P P N N S
Metz, Lorenz oL 0 0 0 0|PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Miller, Ryan WR 7 3 0 o|Ps PS PS PS PS PSE-P |PS WR WR WR P P P
Neal, Ryan S 0 0 0 0[N N N N N N N N N N N N PS
Nelson, Anthony OLB 13 2 0 0[P P P P P P P P P P P OLB OLB
Newman, Royce G 1 0 7 5|IA DNP DNP P DNP DNP 1A 1A 1A 1A DNP DNP DNP
O'Neal, Raigwon T 0 0 0 o|Ps PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Opeta, Sua G 0 0 0 0]IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
Otton, Cade TE 13 13 0 0|TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE TE
Palmer, Trey WR 1" 3 0 2|P P P WR 1A 1A P WR WR P P P P
Pratt, Michael QB 0 0 0 0|PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PSE-IA_|PS PS PS PSE-IA_|PS
Ramirez, Jose OoLB 4 0 0 9|IA 1A 1A 1A P P 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A P P
Russell, J.J. LB 12 0 0 1|P P P P P P P P P P P P 1A
Shepard, Sterling WR 11 3 0 0|PS PS PSE-P__|PSE-P__|P WR P P P WR P P WR
Skule, Justin T 13 5 0 ofP RT RT RT RT P P P P P LT P P
Smith, Tykee S 9 4 0 4|P S P P S P S 1A S 1A 1A 1A P
Stille, Ben DL 3 0 0 1|P 1A P P N N N N N N N N N
Taula, Tanner TE 0 0 0 o|Ps PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Thomas, Tavierre CB 13 0 0 0|P P P P P P P P P P P P P
Thompson, Cody WR 1 0 0 0|PS PS PS PS PSE-P_ |IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
Trask, Kyle QB 2 0 1 ofP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP P DNP
Triner, Zach LS 6 0 0 0[N N N P P P P P P N N N N
Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe OLB 11 11 0 2|0LB OLB OLB OLB OLB OLB OLB OLB OLB OLB OLB 1A 1A
Tucker, Sean RB 13 0 0 o|P P P P P P P P P P P P P
Vea, Vita NT 12 12 0 1INT NT 1A NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT NT
Vernon, Seth P 0 0 0 0|PS PS PS N N N N N N N N N N
Watts, Markees oLB 5 0 0 ofP P P P P IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
White, Rachaad RB 12 12 0 1|RB RB RB RB RB 1A RB RB RB RB RB RB RB
Whitehead, Jordan S 11 11 0 0[S S S S S S S S S S S IR IR
Williams, DJ RB 1 0 0 o|Ps PS PS PS PS PSE-P |PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Winfield Jr., Antoine S 9 9 0 418 1A 1A 1A 1A S S S S S S S S
Wirfs, Tristan T 12 12 0 1|LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT 1A LT LT
Wisdom, Rashad S 0 0 0 o|Ps PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS




THE LAST TIME

(Regular Season Only, * Denotes Only Time Accomplished)

-—- INDIVIDUAL ---

100 YARDS RUSHING

By Buccaneers --- 152 by Bucky Irving, at Carolina, 12/1/24
By Opponents --- 106 by Kareem Hunt, at Kansas City, 11/4/24

TWO 100-YARD RUSHERS IN SAME GAME

By Buccaneers --- 128 by Mike Alstott and 115 by Warrick Dunn, vs. Minnesota, 11/1/98 *
By Opponents --- 152 by DeAngelo Williams and 110 by Jonathan Stewart, vs. Carolina, 10/18/09

150 YARDS RUSHING

By Buccaneers --- 152 by Bucky Irving, at Carolina, 12/1/24
By Opponents --- 169 by Derrick Henry, vs. Baltimore, 10/21/24

200 YARDS RUSHING

By Buccaneers --- 235 by Doug Martin, at Philadelphia, 11/22/15
By Opponents --- 215 by Barry Sanders, vs. Detroit, 10/12/97

300 YARDS PASSING

By Buccaneers --- 330 by Baker Mayfield, vs. Atlanta, 10/27/24
By Opponents --- 353 by Brock Purdy, vs. San Francisco, 11/10/24

400 YARDS PASSING

By Buccaneers --- 423 by Tom Brady, vs. Carolina, 1/1/23
By Opponents --- 509 by Kirk Cousins, at Atlanta, 10/3/24

100 YARDS RECEIVING

By Buccaneers --- 118 by Mike Evans, at Carolina, 12/1/24
By Opponents --- 100 by Travis Kelce, at Kansas City, 11/4/24

TWO 100-YARD RECEIVERS IN SAME GAME

By Buccaneers --- 207 by Mike Evans and 120 by Chris Godwin, vs. Carolina, 1/1/23
By Opponents --- 154 by Drake London and 105 by Darnell Mooney, at Atlanta, 10/3/24

150 YARDS RECEIVING

By Buccaneers --- 155 by Chris Godwin, at Green Bay, 12/17/23
By Opponents --- 154 by Drake London, at Atlanta, 10/3/24

200 YARDS RECEIVING

By Buccaneers --- 207 by Mike Evans, vs. Carolina, 1/1/23
By Opponents --- 163 by Calvin Ridley, at Atlanta, 12/20/20



THE LAST TIME (cont.)

10 OR MORE RECEPTIONS
By Buccaneers --- 11 by Chris Godwin, at New Orleans, 10/13/24
By Opponents --- 14 by Travis Kelce, at Kansas City, 11/4/24

FIVE TOUCHDOWN PASSES

By Buccaneers --- Tom Brady, vs. Miami, 10/10/21
By Opponents --- Lamar Jackson, vs. Baltimore, 10/21/24

FOUR TOUCHDOWN PASSES

By Buccaneers --- Baker Mayfield, at New Orleans, 10/13/24
By Opponents --- Kirk Cousins, vs. Atlanta, 10/27/24

THREE TOUCHDOWN PASSES

By Buccaneers --- Baker Mayfield, vs. Las Vegas, 12/8/24
By Opponents --- Patrick Mahomes, at Kansas City, 11/4/24

FOUR TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS

By Buccaneers --- Jimmie Giles, at Miami, 10/20/85 *
By Opponents --- Jerry Rice, vs. San Francisco, 11/14/93

THREE TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS

By Buccaneers --- Mike Evans, vs. Carolina, 1/1/23
By Opponents --- Tyreek Hill, vs. Kansas City, 11/29/20

TWO TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS

By Buccaneers --- Jalen McMiillan, vs. Las Vegas, 12/8/24
By Opponents --- DeAndre Hopkins, at Kansas City, 11/4/24

THREE RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS

By Buccaneers --- Leonard Fournette, at Indianapolis, 11/28/21
By Opponents --- Cam Newton, vs. Carolina, 12/4/11

TWO RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS

By Buccaneers --- Rachaad White, at Houston, 11/5/23
By Opponents --- Jayden Daniels, vs. Washington, 9/8/24

ONE RUSHING TOUCHDOWN AND ONE RECEIVING TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers --- Rachaad White, vs. Las Vegas, 12/8/24
By Opponents --- Christian McCaffrey, at San Francisco, 12/11/22

FOUR FIELD GOALS

By Buccaneers --- Chase MclLaughlin, at Carolina, 12/1/24
By Opponents --- Wil Lutz, vs. Denver, 9/22/24



THE LAST TIME (cont.)

THREE FIELD GOALS

By Buccaneers --- Chase McLaughlin (4), at Carolina, 12/1/24
By Opponents --- Eddy Pineiro, at Carolina, 12/1/24

TWO INTERCEPTIONS

By Buccaneers --- Jamel Dean, at New Orleans, 9/18/22

By Opponents --- Marlon Humphrey, vs. Baltimore, 10/21/24

TWO SACKS

By Buccaneers --- Calijah Kancey and Vita Vea, at Kansas City, 11/4/24
By Opponents --- Dondrea Mitchell, vs. Denver, 9/22/24

THREE SACKS

By Buccaneers --- Devin White, at Atlanta, 12/20/20

By Opponents --- Aidan Hutchinson (4.5), at Detroit, 9/15/24

RUN OF 25 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 34 by Sean Tucker, vs. Las Vegas, 12/8/24

By Opponents --- 81 and 39 by Derrick Henry, vs. Baltimore, 10/21/24
RUN OF 50 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 56 by Bucky Irving, at N.Y. Giants, 11/24/24

By Opponents --- 81 by Derrick Henry, vs. Baltimore, 10/21/24

RECEPTION OF 50 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 55 by Chris Godwin, at New Orleans, 10/13/24
By Opponents --- 59 by Rashod Bateman, vs. Baltimore, 10/21/24

RECEPTION OF 75 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 75t by Mike Evans, vs. Carolina, 12/3/23
By Opponents --- 76t by Brandon Aiyuk, at San Francisco, 11/19/23

FIELD GOAL OF 50 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 51 by Chase MclLaughlin, at Carolina, 12/1/24
By Opponents --- 52 by Justin Tucker, vs. Baltimore, 10/21/24
PUNT OF 70 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 74 by Jake Camarda, at Carolina, 1/7/24

By Opponents --- 70 by Brandon Mann, vs. Philadelphia, 9/29/24

KICKOFF RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers --- 89 yards by Micheal Spurlock, at Atlanta, 11/7/10
By Opponents --- 106 yards by Alvin Kamara, vs. New Orleans, 12/31/17



THE LAST TIME (cont.)

PUNT RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers --- 77 yards by Micheal Spurlock, at New Orleans, 12/27/09
By Opponents --- 54 yards by Rashid Shaheed, at New Orleans, 10/13/24

INTERCEPTION RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers --- 4 yards by Shaquil Barrett, vs. Chicago, 9/17/23
By Opponents --- 3 yards by Marlon Davidson, at Atlanta, 12/5/21

FUMBLE RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers --- 58 yards by Antoine Winfield Jr., at New Orleans, 10/13/24
By Opponents --- 69 yards by Jaylon Smith, at Dallas, 12/23/18

BLOCKED PUNT

By Buccaneers --- Patrick O'Connor, at Detroit (Sam Martin), 9/27/20

By Opponents --- Taysom Hill, vs. New Orleans (Bryan Anger), 12/9/18

BLOCKED PUNT RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers --- 29 yards by Adam Hayward, vs. San Diego, 11/11/12
By Opponents --- 7 yards by Justin Hardee, at New Orleans, 11/5/17

BLOCKED FIELD GOAL

By Buccaneers --- Tavierre Thomas, at Atlanta, 10/3/24
By Opponents --- Shag Lawson, at Buffalo, 10/26/23

BLOCKED FIELD GOAL RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers --- 53 yards by Donnie Abraham, at Minnesota (Gary Anderson kick
blocked by Warren Sapp), 10/9/00

By Opponents --- NONE

BLOCKED PAT

By Buccaneers --- Will Gholston, at Carolina, 12/24/17

By Opponents --- Isaiah Rodgers, vs. Philadelphia, 9/29/24

MISSED PAT

By Buccaneers --- Chase Mclaughlin, at N.Y. Giants, 11/24/24

By Opponents --- Brian Johnson, at New Orleans, 10/31/21

TWO-POINT CONVERSION

By Buccaneers --- Baker-Mayfield-Sterling Shepard pass, vs. Baltimore, 10/21/24
By Opponents --- Bryce Young run, vs. Carolina, 12/3/23

SAFETY

By Buccaneers --- Team (fumble out of end zone), vs. Atlanta, 10/27/24

By Opponents --- Nicholas Morrow (tackle Rachaad White in end zone), vs. Philadelphia, 9/25/23



THE LAST TIME (cont.)

-- TEAM --

SCORED 40 OR MORE POINTS

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 51, New Orleans 27, 10/13/24
By Opponents --- Baltimore 41, Tampa Bay 31, 10/21/24

WON BY 20 OR MORE POINTS

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 30, N.Y. Giants 7, 11/24/24

By Opponents --- San Francisco 35, Tampa Bay 7, 12/11/22

WON GAME AFTER TRAILING BY 10 OR MORE POINTS

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 30, Carolina 24 (after down 14-0), 1/1/23

By Opponents --- Baltimore 41, Tampa Bay 31 (after down 10-0), 10/21/24

WON GAME IN OVERTIME

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 26, Carolina 23 (McLaughlin 30 FG), 12/1/24
By Opponents --- Kansas City 30, Tampa Bay 24 (Hunt 2-yard TD run), at Kansas City, 11/4/24
WON GAME IN LAST MINUTE OF REGULATION
By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 29, Atlanta 25 (Cade Otton 11 rec.,
0:31 left), 12/10/23
By Opponents --- San Francisco 23, Tampa Bay 20 (Jake Moody 44 FG

0:00 left), 11/10/24

WON GAME ON NATIONAL TV

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 19, Arizona 16 (NBC Sunday Night), 12/25/22
By Opponents --- Kansas City 30, Tampa Bay 24 (ESPN Monday Night), at Kansas City, 11/4/24
WON BY SHUTOUT

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 9, Carolina 0, 1/7/24

By Opponents --- New Orleans 9, Tampa Bay 0, 12/19/21

500 OR MORE TOTAL NET YARDS OF OFFENSE

By Buccaneers --- 594, at New Orleans, 10/13/24

By Opponents --- 508, vs. Baltimore, 10/21/24

400 OR MORE TOTAL NET YARDS OF OFFENSE

By Buccaneers --- 420, vs. Las Vegas, 12/8/24

By Opponents --- 413, vs. San Francisco, 11/10/24

200 OR MORE RUSHING YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 236, at Carolina, 12/1/24
By Opponents --- 244, vs. Baltimore, 10/21/24

150 OR MORE RUSHING YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 152, vs. Las Vegas, 12/8/24
By Opponents --- 244, vs. Baltimore, 10/21/24



THE LAST TIME (cont.)

400 OR MORE NET YARDS PASSING

By Buccaneers --- 411, vs. Carolina, 1/1/23
By Opponents --- 477, at Atlanta, 10/3/24

300 OR MORE NET YARDS PASSING

By Buccaneers --- 330, vs. Atlanta, 10/27/24
By Opponents --- 338, vs. San Francisco, 11/10/24

OPPONENTS HELD TO LESS THAN 200 YARDS OF NET OFFENSE

By Buccaneers --- 199, at Carolina, 1/7/24
By Opponents --- 187, at Carolina, 11/15/20

OPPONENTS HELD TO LESS THAN 100 NET PASSING YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 68, at Carolina, 1/7/24
By Opponents --- 97, vs. New Orleans, 12/28/14

OPPONENTS HELD TO LESS THAN 50 RUSHING YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 37, vs. Jacksonville, 12/24/23
By Opponents --- 46, vs. Detroit, 10/15/23

SUCCESSFUL ONSIDE KICK

By Buccaneers --- vs. Baltimore (recovered at TB 48 by Tavierre Thomas), 10/21/24
By Opponents --- at Washington (recovered at WR 49 by Trent Robinson), 10/25/15
FORCED FOUR TURNOVERS

By Buccaneers --- vs. Jacksonville (2 fumbles, 2 interceptions, 12/24/23

By Opponents --- vs. New Orleans (2 fumbles, 2 interceptions), 12/31/23

FORCED FIVE TURNOVERS

By Buccaneers --- at New Orleans (2 fumbles, 3 interceptions), 9/18/22

By Opponents --- vs. Cincinnati (2 fumbles, 2 interceptions), 12/18/22

FORCED SIX TURNOVERS

By Buccaneers --- vs. Washington (4 fumbles, 2 interceptions), 11/25/07

By Opponents --- vs. Carolina (7- 2 fumbles, 5 interceptions), 10/13/19

RECOVERED THREE OPPONENT FUMBLES

By Buccaneers --- vs. Atlanta, 10/22/23
By Opponents --- at Carolina, 12/24/17

INTERCEPTED THREE PASSES

By Buccaneers --- at New Orleans, 9/18/22
By Opponents --- at New Orleans, 10/13/24
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